










2

THE LINCOLNIAN

THHO GH THESE DOOHS ....



LI COL HIGH SCHOOL

KA SAS CITY. MI a RI
3



4



TABLE OF CO TE TS

A ilministration and Faculty

Paue 6

and tulergraduotes

Page 2.5

Activities, 0 rganisotion.s,

an.d Clubs Page 83

and ports Page 117

5





ADMI ISTRATIO

AND

FACULTY



8

PRJ CIPAL

HARHY 1. HAHWELL



YEARBOOK GREETING TO CLASS OF1968

This year the Kansas City School District is observing the lOath Anniversary of the

establislunent of the Kansas City School System. Lincoln High School at the same time , is

observing the 83rd Anniversary of its opening and the dedication of the new "Towers" on

the south side of the present structure - a symbol of progress.

I congratulate the seniors who have had some part in creating a good image of Lincoln

High and have had some experience in the new area of the "Castle On The Hill."

Many changes have taken place in education to make quality education possible for all

pupils. You have been the recipients of the benefits of the Elementary and Secondary School

Acts, which has made it possible to receive equipment and materials of learning which are

used to make the obtaining of knowledge easier and raise the cultural level of our school

group.

As you browse through the 1968 Lincolnian in the years ahead, many memories of activities

here at Lincoln High will be recalled as great moments that will live in your lives forever .

Each area of activities in the 1968 Yearbook will hold special interest for those students

who make this year's Annual a historical document. Here in the pages of this book will be

found the summaries of many events and activities of this Centennial year in the 83rd year of

Lincoln High School.

To this end, we dedicate the new "Towers" of "The Castle On The Hill" with the hope

that all will look with admiration and respect on this institution of learning which is dedicated

to the future progress in the arena of educational activity.

Best of luck in the years that lie ahead.

Harry 1. Harwell
Principal

9



Otis Mumaw
ice Principal

10

Charles B . West
Vice Principal



COUNSELORS

Richard A. Mayfield Virginia L . .or rlee t

Marthajane R. Sell

11



Chester H. Anderson
Draf ing

1 ynda J. Azima
English

Bernard Bennett
Physi cal Educa tion

Sue C. Braden
Civic s

FACULTY

Antronette •'. Brown
English

Anita L . Briggs
Clothing- Home Economic s

Terry J . Brown
Spanish

12

George L. Buckner
Elec t r ic ity

Florastine Cadney
Vocal Music

Evelvn J. Cla r k
Accompanist

Ea rl •'. Cape r s
World Hlsto r y- Civics



Percy ;\1. Ca r uthe r s
Bic logy

Samuel Co field
Human Sc le nce - Physical
Science,

Frederlcus Cole man
Spec ial Sc ie nce

Will Collins
teta ls - Wood- Elec t r ic ity

FACULTY

Desmond U. Daniels
Vocal Music

Lillie 13. Darden
Cle r ic al Practice 
Typing

Andrew W. Darton
Che mis t ry - Physics

Justine Diggs
Heading Teacher

Hubert C . Eli as
Civics

Luella H. Eme ry
Special Engli s h

•.orman S. Fiddmont
World History-World
Geography

13



Acenla 1. Flowers
Secretary

Earl J. Frevele
;\Ietals

Lucy J . Foy
Special Edu . Mathematics

Brenda Ga rdner
Teacher Aide

FACULTY

Robert A. Garth
Guard

Hettie ;\1. Gregg
Mat ron

Mineol a Hardiman
Special Education
Civics

14

Fosteen W. Harrlford
Typ ing-General Bus iness

Frances ;\1. Haug
Teache r Aide

Ernestine G. Hawkins
Teach er Aide

Nancy R. Henry
Human Sc ie nce 
Physical Education



Neal F . Herrifo r d
Eng lish

M/Sgt , Fred E. Holiwell
ROTC

Gratest Holliman
Teacher Aide

Glee J. Hopkins
Home Economlcs - Foods

Norman Q. Hubbard
l\la thematics

Ruby A. Hughes
Sec re ta ry

FACULTY

:\lI1dred A. Hylton
English

Valerie J enkins
P ractice Tea cher

:\lildred :\1 . J ohnson
Heading Teacher

Harold L. Lewis
American His to ry-Speech

Sadie. I. Lewis
Secretary

15



James E. Liggins
Mathernat ics

Sidney J . Loveless
Engli s h

Ea r tha J. Lynn
. Ia the matl cs

Claudia H. Lyons
Heglstrar

FACULTY

Lenel Mason
Physical Education

James J. xtassey
American Hrsto r y
Photography

Alon zo Matthews
Civic s

16

Evelyn Mayrield
American History
Cu r renl Affa irs

Ca r l C. xtoore
Practice Te acher

Ev elyn H. . Ioore
Engli s h

. la bel E. xtoore
Engli s h



William ly le s
C iv ics-Amer ic an His tory

Byron D. Newco mb
Driver Educ a tion

Dorothy J . Newman
Reading Teach er

Ch risti ne Northe rn
•'u rse

lIldred F. Pennington
Speech- Drama

E rnye I. Parker
Algeb r a -A r ithme tic

FACULTY

Gracie , '. Perkins
Physical Educ a tion

Luke H. Ponder
Family Relations- Biology

Lonnie Powell
Art

Leonard Pryor
Art

Robe rt H. Roane
C .O.E .

17



Curtis L. Rogers
World History
Ec onomic s

Cha r lotte D. Shelton
Reading Teacher

Fannie I. Simmons
Sec retarial Practlce
Stenography

Carolyn Sims
Engli s h

FACULTY

Ella V. Smith
Physical Education

Kathryn \V. Smith
Homemaking- Child
Development

xtertta E. Smith
Teacher Aide

18

John R. Stafford
Mathematics

Almer L. Story
Home School Coordinator

Grace T. Swinton
French

B1l1ie Tate
Accompanist



FACULTY

,.6.,'.

l"I!

Kathryn E, Walker
Physical Science

Rosetta 1', Webb
Trigonometry-Geometry

Brenda J, Ward
Secretary

Joyce A. White
English

I I Sgt , Wlllie J,
Washington

HOTC

Calvin Whitmore
Band -Orchestra

Virgie L. Watson
Teacher Aide

Myrtle H. \\'l1liams
.\lgebra-.lathematics

Anne ~ I . Wilson
Secretary

Camera Shy
Jam es Gassaway
Woodwork



OUR HELPERS

xtr. Troy Bell
Butldi ng Manage r

Mr , Holbert Barbee Mr. Arthur Henderson

20

xrr. Carl Hill xtr. Ralph Hill 1\1 r. Clifford Hopkins



OUR CAFETERIA STAFF

Eura Williams
Cafeteria Head

LU TCHEO '

l\IAI!' DISH

Fish
Haviola

VEGETABLE

Buttered Potatoes
Harvard Beets
Slaw
Tossed Salad

PECIAL

SALAD'

Jello
Tomatoe

DE ERT

Ma rble Cake
White Cake

Seated: Mattie Reed, Mary Hobbs, Thelma Brown, Dorothey James, Ella. lurray. Standing: Rosemary Hall , !lalue Hped,
Vera Player, Bourgar English, Fr-ances Shoats, Doris loreland, and ;\linnie Carltss.

21



22



23





SENIORS

AND
UNDERGRADS





SE IORS

JA 'ICE ALBEHTY CYNTHIA ALEX CHAHLOTTE A. 'DEHSO.· GLADYS A. ·DEHSO.·

JACQUEL Y.' ASH FOHD LaTANYA BAILEY l\IAHGAHET BAKEH FHA. 'CI~E BANKS

DONALD BAHl\ES CLAUDIA BELL PATHICIA BELL FLOHE.'E BL.\CK

'P THE DO\\',' STAIHS

27



SENIORS

PAULINE BLAYLOCK JOHNNIE MAE BOOKER JOHNNY BOOKER GRACIE BOWLS

28

JOH. ','''I BOWLS

DOROTHY BROOKS

ROSETTA BOYD

BIRDIE BRO\\':\

BONNIE BRAGER

SHERRY BROW,'

DORIS BROOKS

:\IARY BUCHA, 'AN



SENIORS

WILLIAM BURNES JAMES BUTTS TARVIN BYAS, JR. JEROLD CALDWELL

BRENDA JOYCE CARTER RHO DA CARTER SYLVIA CASON GARY COLLINS

KATHEHINE COOPER VIRGIL CHISS AUDREY CROSBY SA, IUEL CROSBY

TilE JOUR,'EY HAS JUST BEG\; ' .

2



SENIORS

BERNARD C UBI T

A,'ITA EBERR A

;\II CHA EL DANIELS

JUANITA E BE R RA

DAI\IO T DAVIS

DEBORAH EL

I\IAHIL YN DOWDY

LORAINE E L DE R

30

LENORA FAIH RALPH F ELLOWS MICHA EL F ISH ER



SENIORS

CORDELL FORD CATHEHINE FOSTER YVON 'E GARDNER IDAROZELL GORDO,'

BENNIE GREE!' JOHNNY GREGORY "'IARY GREGORY JESSE GUILLORY

FRA,'K HARDEWAY DONNA HARDI ' HOBERT HARDI,' ELOISE HE, 'RY

JUST WHE, YOU THI 'K TOl\IOHROW WILL ,'EVER COllE, IT 'S YESTEHDAY~

31



SENIORS

SHIRLEY HICKS

KEVI,' HOLm.IAN

LORETTA HILL

CURTIS HOSKI 'S

QUEENIE HILL

VIVIA HOSKINS

MARVIN HILLMaN

LINDA HUNT

32

FRANK HUBBARD MARQUETTAHUBBARD DIANE HUGHES CAROL YN HYCHE



SENIORS

GEORGE IVY EARNEST JACKSOK HARRY JACKSO,' CAROL A. .x JOH. 'SO.'

VERO, 'ICA JOHNSON ALLEN JONES GABRELLA KELLEY •'.\O:\1I KELL Y

I,'A LATIl\IER GLADYS LEE SHERYL l\1.\CK .\LICIA :\IADDE.'

LET US SEARCH A. 'D TRY OUR \\'.\ YS.

33



SENIORS

ELSIE ~IARTI,T FLOYD ~IATHEW VERONICA ~lcDANIEL CHARLES l\lcDA VID

DIANA ~l cKAY OAROARA FA YE
~IcNEELY

ANDREA SIIELLEY
l\IcTHO~IAS

FRA 'K MILLER

34

GLOHIA ~IILLER R 'Til . IILL EH JO ANN . II T C II E L L CUHTIS l\100R E



SENIORS

JAl\IES l\WORE

SAl\IUEL l\IURRELL

LEO. Tl\IORGA,' PHILLIP l\IORGAI T

ARLE, TE l'IXO.·

J E I '. ' IFER .IORRIS

ROOSE \'ELT . 'OLDE.·

ESTELLE HOSI, ' ,\ •'U,,,' REI','y OLI\'EH HORACE OL I\'ER Jr.\. 'FTTF
OYEHSTHFFT

AI. I FOR A STAR:



SENIORS

DO. "ALD PEARSO.' I 'OR. IA." PE, 'DL ETO,' COR, 'ELL PERRY ~IAURICE PRESTO, '
POI,rD EXTER

36

. IARY PUCKETT

ACQt:A . "ETTA JEA .·
ROBI ."SO.'

WILLIE JEA,' RHODES

ALFR EDA ROG ERS

CAR IELITA
RICHARDSO,"

LEE ROGERS

CLIFFORD ROBERTS

IARY ROGERS



SENIORS

IARY ROSEBURROW

ALFREDA SHOATES

JANICE LaJOYCE RUE

J ANIC E SHUl\IATE

STEPHE.T SAYERS

LEO,T SLAUGHTER

KE, ' , 'ETH SHIELDS

DO, 'ALD S;\IITH

OLA Sl\IITH QUE , TTL'S. 11T H R. • 'DOLPH S. 11TH HO, '.\1.0 S . 11TH

T HERE AHE STILL PEARLS 1.' OYSTERS

3 r



SENIORS

8

WILLIA:'-I S:\lITH

BELl. °D:\ THO . IPSO. 0

LI, °DA STEWART

JOH, T TA YLOR

~t, ,~
........

EDDIE THO:\I PSO, 0

RITA STEWART

ANDREW THOI\IAS

BESSIE TOPPS

EDWARD SWINNEY

BARBARA TIIOl\1 PSON

JOIII'; TOWNSELL



SENIORS

L EROY TUNL EY STEVI E WARD CAROL WARRE T JACQULh'E WHE EL E R

FRANK WHITE IVORY WHITE ROOSEVEL T WHITE HAROLD WILLIA;\IS

LINDA KAY WILLIA;\IS l\IALCU;\1 EUGE, 'E
WILLIA;\IS

PA THICIA WILLIAl\IS SHIHL EY WILLIA . IS

LITTL E , IA , ', WHAT , 'OW 1



JOSEPH WILLIA,ISO,

SENIORS

ROBERT WRIGHT GAIL ZA. 'DERS

-f)

CAMERA SHY SENIORS

.\RNETT .\LEXA, 'DEH DO,'ALD COWE. 's ISAAC :\IORHIS

c v: 'THIA ALEX j IARCELL DE. '.10,' HELL' •"ORTHCl:TT

. IARTHA AR . ISTER GLOHIA EALY THO:\IAS POL'DEXTER

DO,'ALD BELL LEROY ED\\'ARDS SHARO.' ROBERTS

JEREl\!IAH BELL :\IAR\'l.' GOODE EDDIE SAILOR

BRE. "DA BERRY ED:\It.:. 'D GR.\ Y LAWRE,CE S,IITII

SUI' ETTE Bums J..\ IES HADLEY ROBERT S:\IITH

SA, 'DRA BOGAX THEL. L\ HAHHIS BER1\IEC E STEWART

ROBERT BOOKER HEGl."A IIA YES WE. 'DELL SYD. 'OR

HO. 'ALD BROW,' DEWITT HUEIGH PAl:L T.\ YLOH

ROBERT Bl:FORD LI,"D. nr: "T CLIFFORD TO\\',"EH

J.UIES BCTLER JL\, "ITA JOIL "SO," CARL \\'ATSO,'

ED\\'.\RD C.\DF .\RTIS JO, "ES DOCGL.\S WILL1.\. IS

LOl:IS C.\SKEY GA Y. "ELL :\IARTI." SIEG FHED \\'ILLI.\:\IS

,'OR.IA CHEATO.I J.\:\IES . !ILLER De\"EHE YEARG.\.·S

IHHRY COKES IIEIUIA.' :\I1TCHELL TIIELl\IA YE.\HG.\NS

C.\HOL COLE CECELI.\ :\IOORE Sl:SIE YOL"G



THRO GH THESE DOORS

Through these doors of "The Castle" so many have come,
Each hearing the beat of a far-distant drum,
Each listening to voices that never grow old,
Each hearing that books hold more wealth than gold .

"\\ hat are the answers?" "Just where will this lead ?"
"What are the solutions?" "How cope with this need?"
Will life be a series of questions like these?
Will it always be toil with few moments of ease?

The wise ones will nod and say, "Life is no game.
There's no simple pattern for vict'ry or fame:
These words may be trite but despite that they're true 
The key to success is somewhere within you."

Through these doors of "The Ca.stl e " they come and they go:
ome fall by the wayside, steps faltering and slow:

Others climb to the summit. from afar comes the cry
"Here's glory for us and for old Lincoln High!"

- T. F . Herriford

41



SENIOR POLL

JOLLY GOOD
Car ol Johnson and Terry Mye rs

WOLF A , ·J) I-OX
Loraine Fl der and Paul Ta ylor

2

REST ATHLETE
Hobert Ruford and [- ste lle •'unn

RELLE .\ ,·D BFAV
Gladys And rson and Frank White



SENIOR POLL

lOST POPULAR
Leroy Tunley and Johnnie Mae Booker

BEST DRESSED
LaTanya Bailey and Phillip torgan

. lOST LIKELY TO SUCCEED
Lawrence Smith and Ida Gordon

·3



SENIOR DIRECTOR Y

44

ALFORD, JACQI 'EU"E
Orchesr . Homecorrung Queen . 1967. Dr-ill Team .
'panlsh Club VI Ct" President

A, 'DE R '0,' (;1. \DYS
Majoret te Concert Choir

(MILEY I. T \ , 'Y A
FilLA R.-d Cro , Y,Teen TCJ , WIIIl 1I.~h

. chool Reporter Yearboo ' taU 196i Debutante

BAH:"~:S, DO, ' AI.D
Student Council . ~I u Alpha Theta , Hed Cross

BELL, CLAI DI \
Concert ChOIr Red Cro ss Chaplm

BELL, JEHDIIAII
HOTe HIli. · Team . ,'ew, wrolln~ Stall Droll
Team Instructor

BELL , PATHI( 1\
CI.·.· Club

BLACK n.OHE, ' E
. ' ( ' Yo. wrruna taff

BLAYLOCK , PAl 'LI. ' E
Pre·~le-d , (land , FHI.A

BOOKEH JOII. " ' IE ~I A ~.

Orchesr FBLA. xtajorvn c. St·crt.·taryof Senior
Cla . s. Hornecommg Prmce: 1967

BOWLS , G HACIE

llOYD, ROS~:TTA
Vocal ~US1C

IlHOOKS, DOHIS
1967 Homecomm g Attendant

IlHOW" IIEHHY
Varsuy Cheerleader . Orche . tra

Bl 'H:"ES, W I L I.I A~'

Track , :"CCJ

BI 'TTS , J'\ ~IE,

Concert ChOir Varsity Football. Trac k

BYAS, ~lAH"I. '

C~IITEH , BHE , ' DA
Orche I Lmcolman Staff Copy-Eduor Editor
of Callotype Executive Iloard ~lem ber of Red
era . s. \' aJorette

CASKEY l.0I I
Track Art Club Art Award

C \, 0 , ' SYI.\'IA
Callot' pt. 'tart

C(lOI'EH KATlIE llI:"E
Student Council , ~l u \Ipha Theta ~'a th Club ,
Urche • (TJ Hand , Orch tra Hed Cro

('JIISS , \,111(;11.
lla nd 1I0TC Clly' Stall Pep Hand , Orchestra

ClIO. BY , ~1l El.
Football

I),\V IS, D,UlIO , '
Trar-k Electronics

I~JWDY ~I vnn.v: '
~'B""\ 1're·· ~l e-d

IlIIIE:" ,lI l'1lY
Youth Crrme Comrm: IOn

EBEHH\ \ , IT '\
JV Che-erb-ader F HLA

~; IlE II H A JI A, ' ITA
F HLr\ Y Teens . Hed Cro

El. , DEBOHAII
Orche IS . Pre -Med

ELm:R , LARAINE
Red Cross

fAIH , I.E , 'OR
FRl.A . Orche IS . Editor of Lmcolman , Student
Council . Hall ~lo",lor VIC(' Pres of Senior
Class

FISIIER ,lICIIAEL
Var ,ty Football Captain , II Clly Track Honor
Roll

FOHD , CURm;L1.
varsuy Football and Ha ketball Band , Student
Council . Trea . urer of Senior Cia Letter
men ' Club

rosrtcu,C,\TlIEHI:"~:
FBLA

GAHD , ' E H YVO, ' , 'E
1967 Deb Varsrty Cheer-leader Concert Ch.ur
Hed Cro .. Y'Tcen . , TCJ , HOTI' Prone.',
Presrdent of FBl.A

CHEE, ' B~: . ', IF.
Var : ,ty Football , Varsuv Ha ketball . All Cm
Football Honorable "'entlon. Band Ht-d Cro
t.euermcns Club

GIIE(;OIlY ~I AHY

Concert ChOir

GOHIXI , " IDAHOZEI.l.
Pres of Pre -Med , AAl 'W 100 (; Irr. Club .
Treasurer of YvTeen s . Treasurer of ,'a tlona l
lI onur Society. Concert ChOIr. 1967 Deb . Inter
Club Council . Nauonal ~ten t Commended Stu
dent. Natvonal Achievement Com men ded Stu
de nts . P residen t of Youth Crrrne Commission .
Student Council .

IIAHm;\\ AY, F R A:"K
Varsity. Track. Band. Red Cro .

IIAHIlI , , DO, ':"A
F il LA

HARDIN , ROBE HT
~l u Alpha Theta Ma th Club, Int ramurals

IIE :"II Y ~;LO ISE

(;I.", Club, Spa rush Club , Y·Teen s , Droll Team

HILL l.UHETT A
F Ill.A

1I11.l. , QI 'EE:"JE
F Bl.A, J " Chee r leade r , Hed Cross

H1LLMA:" , ~l ARVI. '

Callotype Sta ff. Droll Team Commander HOTI'

1I0 SKI:"S, VI\'I A:"
Mu Alpha Theta ~'a lh Club

IIl 'BB ARU FRA, ' K
Hand

Ill 'llllAHD , ~lAHQI'~;TTA

F Ill.A Y·Tet'ns , Cal lotype Start

IH'Gm: ' , III ,' E
FBI.A Orcbesrs Orches tra

uuxr U :" UA
F il LA Chorus

IIYCll~; CAROI.\', '
Hand

J UII, 'SO:", vt:R O:" WA
FBl. A Secreta ry Major ett e I' ro"~h'd Or
che I:

JO II, 'SO:" CAHOl.
. 'CCJ . Conce r t Chorr Student Council . \t u

Ipha Theta Math Club , Lmcolru an Staff. Hed
Cro



JO:'iES. ALL~::"

Pr e-Med . Band

KELL~:Y , GAIlRELLA
Concert Choir

SENIOR DIRECTOR Y
PUCK~:ll , M RY

Band . Orchestra . Red Cros s . Y,Tet'n

RHODES . WILLIE J~:A , .
Concer t Choir

l.ATI~IER , IjI;A
I're-~Ied , Callot~ pe Feature Editor ROTC
Princes '. Y Tet'n

l.EE . Gl.ADYS
Hed Cro ss, Orchestra

~I DDE. ·. ALICIA
Orc hes rs. Red Cress

MARTI:" . EI.~I~:

Orchestra

~lcDAjI;IEL. VERO . ' ICA
:\13Jorette . Sec reta ry of Red Cross. Vi ce Prest
dent of FIll.A

~1cDAVIlJ. CHAIIl.ES
Cutlotype Sta ff

~1cKAY . DlA. ·A
FilLA, Choru s . Red Cross

Me. 'EELY, BAIIBARA
\lu Alpha Theta Math Club . Student Council.

rt Club . Hall ~Ionltor , Socia l Chair man of
Semor Class

MeTHOMAS. A:"DIIEA
Varsity Cheerleader, Pr e-Med , AAUW 100
Girl's Club.• 'CCJ . FBl.A . President of Y
Teens , Inter-Club Council . Secretary of Na
uonal lIonor Society . Lmcotman Staff . National
NeRfo Achievement Commended Candidate.
1967 Deb

~IILLER , GLORIA
j 'a tlOnal Honor Society

~IITCII~:LI•. JOA,,:"
FilLA . Callotvpe

~IO:'iROE. JA~'ES

Red Cross . Junior Achievement . Varrsty Foot 
ball , Art Club

RICHARDSO:" , CARM ~: LITA

Concert Choir , FBl.A

ROBI:"SO. ·. ACQUA, ' EllA
American Legion Oratorical WlOner

ROGERS , ALFREDA
Or che-us

ROGERS . MARY
FilLA

ROSEIlI IRROW. ~IARY
Asst Secretary of Senior Cia s. Hall \Ianltor
AAl IW 100Girl ' Club. Nati ona l Honor Socie ty

Rl'E . JA:"ln:
~Iu Alph Theta ~Iath Club . Pre-Med, Crrme
Commrs srcn, NCCJ

S~IIT1l . lJO:"ALD
ROTC

SMITH, LAWIIE"CE
Varsity Football. President of Nauonal Honor
Society . I 'CCJ . President of Student Ccunci} .
KI 'Dl. Club Representative

S~IITH. Ol.A
100 Girl s' Club. Nanonal Honor Socie ty , Or
ches ts, Student Council. Spanish Club

S~IITH . RA:"DOl.PH
Varsity Football , Tra ck , Letterrnen s' Club

STEWART , LI:"DA
Concert Choir

SWl:"N~:Y , EDWARD
Pre-~It'<l

TAYLOII .JOII:"
Football , Band . Orche stra

TAYLOII . PAVL
Varsity Football . Concert Choir

~IORGA:" . LEO:"
ROTC. Band . Pep Band Orche stra TlfOMPSO" . BARBARA

Student Council , Concert Chorr

~IOIlGA:" , I'IIILLlI'
Var sit y Basketball. Track. Leuerrnens Club.

Red Cross. Student Council

, !ORHIS . ISAAC
Varsity Football. Band. Track

~ll 'RIU: L1•. SA~Il 'EL
Ca llotype Staff . Track

,' I ~I MO:"S . LOR:"A
Concert ChOir 100 Girl s' Club. pamsh Club.
Y·Tc('ns

:"1' , ' 1'1. ESTELL~:

;,\:CCJ . Majorette Commander , Pre sident of ~1u

Alph Theta ~Iath Club, Orche srs, Junoor Achieve 
ment

OLIVER . IlE:":"Y
varsny Football , ~Iu Alpha Theta ~Iath Club

I'~;ARSO:" , DO:"ALD
. ·CCJ. Pre-Med. Red Cross

I'E . ' DLETO:'i. , · OR~I A. '
Varsity Basketball . Lettermens' Club . Track

PERIIY COR. ' ~; LL

Ca llotype Staff . Red Cross

1'01. 'DE XTE H, ~IAl'RICE
Choir . :"CCJ . Red Cross , lIall ~Ionotor , ~Iath

Club . Lmcolnian Staff . Area General for l 'm ted
Funds

TIImlAS, A. 'DREW
Band

TITTLE. DO:'iALD
Band

TO ...· :" ~; II . CLIF FORD
Band

WARRE:\' . CAROL
Band . Orchestra FBLA

WIIIU; , IVORY
FilLA . Choru . Glet' Club

WHITE . FRA . ·K
Football . Basketball . Track

WIIITE . ROO EVELT
ROTC Droll Team Com mander . Conce rt Chore.
lillie Team . Ca llotype Staff

WILLI"~IS . IIAROLD
Band . lied Cross

WILLlA~IS . LI:'iDA
Pre-Med. Y vTeens, Orchesrs

WILLIA~IS . ~lALCml

Student Counc il, Band . Red Cro s . , TCJ

YEARGA . ·S. TlI~:L:\IA
Band . Orchestra

ZA-'mERS. G,\II.
FBLA parnsh Club. Jumor chiC" ment

45



JUNIOR CLASS OFFICERS

Left to ri ght: Lenor a Kelle y, Dorothy Robe rts, Cellenia Courtney, Mandellne Arnold, Sharon Adams



JUNIORS

Audrey AloKathleen AlfordDwight AlderSharon Adams

~

Gloria Abercrombie

Amber Alvarado Cleon Ambrus Barbara Anderson Kathy Armster Nedla Armstrong

landeline Arnold Paula Atkinson Joyce Baker John Baynham Llllian Bazzle

Wanda Belton Juanita Berry Victor Bittle Sheila Bland Beverly Bogen

l\lildred Booker Jacqueline Benton Leonard Brewer Delora Brooks Wllllarn Brooks

• 7



48

Phyllis Brown

r.lcKInley Burnes

Mathew Ca r ter

JerrI Cole

:, ',.. :~,",'

9.-
Cell enla Cour tney

Arthur Buford

Ros al ind Ca mpbell

Cha r lene Chiney

Innise Colli ns

Hobe r t C rosby

JUNIORS

Cla r Is s a Bunton

~
r' ''' ' , ~",_ ~
~. ,

"~._y'
~ .
Frenchle Cannon

Rose Chr Is tmas

Ronald Burch

Damon Caple

Jerra Cla r k

Sha ron Burch

Joyce Carter

Kath y Cla r k



JUNIORS

Louis Dance r

Glenda Davis

Alice Dupriest

, ..

"• .,,- -
,
-,

Patricia Fagins

Virginia Fletcher

Mlche ll e Dar thar d

Lowell Dixon

Edwar d Dupriest

Ca r ol Fields

Regina Franklin

Earl Dani el s

Kath y Dockery

Claudia Fields

Deborah Frazier

Ele ano r Dan ie l s

Brenda Dozier

Terrance Ebe r r a

Diane Fisher

Lois Gadson

. '
Esmerelda Dav is

Anne tte Dunc an

Sonya EI

Jennie Fitzge r ald

Sadie Garner

49



Gladys Garrett

Deborah Graves

Mltchall Harrell

Hugh Gee

Ollie Green

Charles Harris

JUNIORS

Cha r le s Goode

Lena Griffin

Ronald Henderson

Jacqu eline Gosa

Darryl Groves

Gary Henry

John Goss

F r anc es Gunn

Sidney Hicks

50

Winifred Hicks

Patricia Hobley

Rene Hill

Sheri Holden



JUNIORS

Larry Hood

One Ita Hynson

Lenora Kelley

Larry Lee

Jeanette Madden

Aletha Hudson

Phyllls Jackson

I lonl ca Kennedy

I lelva Lewis

Wanda l\lartis

La r ry Humphrey

l\lary James

Jo yce Kldd

Pearl Lewis

Victor Mathews

Anita Hunter

Gloria Johnson

George Kimble

Willie Lewis

Anita .lcCain

Gr egory Hunter

R. L. Jones

Gerald Lan gford

Lewis Lyman

l\lichael l\lcGee

51



Ben !\Iclntosh

4
~
Berry Murray

Charles Parker

Anita !\1I11er

stella Nabors

l\lIchael Pascal

JUNIORS

Arthur l\Iitchell

Paula Nelson

Sandra Patrick

Ros ie Mor re

Paul Newsome

Zonna Pennington

venus 1\Ioore

WlIIle O'field

Yvonne Perkins

52

Jo Ann Poole

wnuam Powell

Donald Porter

Arnetta Price



Arthulla Price Evelonne Ray

JUNIORS

Beverly Rarnzy Mary Rashaw Debra Rentle

Mark Richey

Alice Sailor

Norma Scott

Earline Stevens

Dorothy Roberts

Jacqueline Samuels

Rosie Scott

Delores Stewart

Joyce Robinson

Linda Saulaberry

Orville Shelby

Shirley Stewart

Car l Rollins

Leona Scott

Portia Simms

Elaine Stovall

Thel ma Ros s

Mar garet Scott

Pamela Smith

George Thompson



Terrell Thompson

E, Ward

Donna Watree

Phillip Tinnin

Calma Warrick

Pamela Watree

JUNIORS

Patricia Turner

Roland Waters

Linda Weathersby

Joseph Vaughn

Brenda Watkins

Jabors Welton

Oliver Wallace

Vera Watson

Joshlyn Wheeler

Linda White

•
~~

~
.\ l1en White

Margaret White . 'ancy White



JUNIORS

steven White

Shirley Wllliams

Michael Wright

Bllly Wllliams

Henry Wllson

Daniel Wroten

Jetta Wllliams

Thomas Wilson

Yvonne Yarber

Judy Wllliams

Jessie Woods

Paullne York

O. D. Wllliams

Trevino Wr en

Gregory Young

55



MR. A D MISS JU lOR CLASS

Lenora Kelley

56

J ohn Baynham



0 , LINCOLN HIGH

-1-

Oh, that some angels voice was near,
To sing these notes of gladness,

To chase all silence from the air
That fills our hearts with sadness;

For gladsome notes our lips would breathe of
Lincoln, dear old Lincoln,

For gladsome notes our lips would breathe of
Lincoln

-2-

In fancy's light we see thy walks,
Her sunshine plays upon you,

Her vapors linger 'round thy walls,
Like ghosts of love so true;

Like treasured dreams of times long past at
Lincoln, dear old Lincoln,

Like treasured dreams of times long past at
Lincoln

-Chorus-

0, Lincoln High, 0, Lincoln High,

Tho' from thy guiding hand we stray,

Thy memories will cheer the way;

0 , Lincoln High, 0 , Lincoln High

0, Lincoln High , 0, Lincoln High.

57



SOPHOMORE CLASS OFFICER

58

President
Vice- President
ecretary

Asst. Secretary
Treasurer

octal Chairman

hirley Will iams
Larry Barnes

Mar-ilyn mith
John Palmer
Linda Kimble

Victoria Gee



Brenda
Alford

Shirley
Anthony

Deborah
Banks

Larry
Barnes

Delores
Bates

Cl em
Beavers

Chauncey
Berry

Curtise
Bland

Emilia
Bonds

Hattie ~Iae

Bonds

.' .' '\ ,~~~

. '

"

Peggy
Bolin

Dolli e
Brooks

Denise
Brown

Fred erick
Brown

Frederick D.
Brown

Linda
Bui e

Reb ecca
Burch

lI>

Walter
Campbell

Kenn eth
Cain

Linda
Byers

Andrew
Byas

Brenda
Butts

Br enda
Burns

Cheryl
Canty

Georgia
Carr

William
Carter

Ronald
Cavil

Bev erly
Clark

Rosie
Clay

SOPHOMORES

59



Margaret
Coll1ns

, .

t
I\largaret
Crawford

Aubyn
Davis

Debra
Doyle

Linda
Ersery

Ruby
Collins

Connie
Criss

Nyrita
Davis

Herbert
Dunlap

Sherrie
Eston

Stella
Cowens

Barbara
Crosby

Leslie
Dixon

Charlie
Elders

Karen
Farmer

Darlene
Cooper

Marilyn
Cubit

Eddie
Dodd

Mi''~~

Audrey
Ell10t

Regina
Craig

Dorothy
Daniels

Sherman
Dorsey

Linda
Elliott

Karlos
Crawford

Gayle
Douglass

Annette
Easter

60

OPHOMORE



Gary
Foster

Theodore
Flippen

Barbara
Flemmings

Linda
Fletcher

Ricardo
Finney

Elaine
Ferguson

Dwana
Gay

Adrian
Garrett

GayWanda
Gardner

Hosetta
Gadson

Denise
Fulsom

Thelma
Glover

Booker
Goldsby

Donald
Gordon

Camille
ooss

Jacqueline
Gray

Claudia
Green

James
Green

Mary
Green

Norman
Groves

Alfred
Hadley

»:

d-.•
i.awana
Harper

Melvin
Harrison

....
Geraldine
Haywood

.~. ..

~'~.
-

Lois
Hayslett

Michael
Hayes

Doris
Hawkins

Delores
Hawkins

Carol
Harvey

OPHOMORE

61



Catherine
Henderson

Russell
H1ll

Denise
Holiway

Beverly
Holland

Alice
Howard

Keith
Huskey

l\lildred
Huskey

LaGrand
Hy ch e

Edwin
Jackson

F elton
Jackson

Ruby
James

Oneida
Jenkins

Anna
Jones

Donna
Jones

Shirley
Jones

W1ll
Jones

Darlene
Kates

Denise
Lacy

Judy
King

Linda
Kimble

Karen
Lockes

l\lae
Lee

Theresa
Kidd

OPHOMORES

Woodie
Lee

T elesther
Kelly

62



Okey
Lon g

Vincent
Love

Yvonne
laddox

J am es
I\lartin

Ma ry
Mat th ews

Roy
laxwell

Jamesetta
McCarty

Freddie
i\lcCain

I

Eug ene
Mayweather

Bertina
Mayfield

Denise
Mayb erry

Brenda
May

Bobby
McDaniel

Mich eal
McDaniel

Constance
McFadden

Janice
McIntosh

Corell
Miles

Pam ela
Mil es

•
Dwight
1111er

Vickie
I\lllls

Donise
Mit chell

Coleto
Moore

Gwendolyn
I\loo r e

Larry
lorris

Anita
Moss

Curtis
Moss

Denise
Murray

Puerlo
Murrill

Shirley
Murray

Wllliam
Newsome

OPHOMORE

63



Gail
Nolan

Ronald
Nocner

Glenda
Norwood

l\larion
Oates

John
Palmer

Ronald
Patterson

Leonard
Patton

Beryl
Pegues

Anntonette
Perkins

Deborah
Piggie

l\larolyn
Porter

l\lary
Pounds

George
Price

Evelyn
Proctor

Emma
Purvis

Jimmy
Raglan

Teresa
Rambo

Ann
Hatliff

~

i

Quinton
Rollie

Ivory
Hogers

Anthony
Roberson

Sharon
Richards

l\lachelle
Richards

Darryl
Redmond

Donald
Sanders

Louise
Saffold

OPHOMORES

Clifford
Ruff

64



Len a
Sanders

Geneva
Smith

Geogia
Thompson

Ellene
Scott

Helen
Sipho

Gerald
Smith

Loraine
Sutton

Deborah
Turner

Patrici a
Scott

Karen
Slaughter

Gwendolyn
Smith

Diane
Taylor

Wade
vaughn

William
Session

Deborah
Smith

Martlyn
Smith

James
Taylor

Billy
Walker

Call
Shaw

Denise
Smith

Gloria
Solomon

J ohnni e
Thomas

Lawrence
Walker

Che ryl
Shaw

J eanette
Smith

Johnnie
Solomon

Marvin
Thomas

Sarida
Walk er

OPHOMORE

65



Patricia
Walton

Delmar
Ward

David
Washington

William
Washington

-

•" -

Carolyn
Wat son

Kathy
Watson

Deborah
Weathers

.,

" 1
Phyllis
Weathersby

wayne
Whit e

Mit chell
Whit e

Nan cy
Whit e

Ri chard
Whit eb ear

Yolanda
Wilkes

Bennie
Williams

Charles
Williams

Clotene
Williams

Edward
Williams

Etta
Williamson

Harry
Williams

Michael
Williams

Rochelle
Williams

Rosemary
Williams

Shirley
Williams

OPHOMORE

Sharon
Willis

Sylvester
Williams

6



MR. A D MI SOPHOMORE CLAS

HCBY COLLI T' BE TKIE \VILLIAl\IS

67



FRE HMA CLAS OFFICERS

Pres ident . . . . .
Vice-Pres. . .. .
ecretary

Asst. ect 'y.
Treasurer
Reporter
tg.-at-Arms

Parl iamentar ian
Chaplin ... .
l\Iiss Freshman

orman Elder
Varetta Dickerson
Claresta Robinson
Pamela Campbell

Joan Taylor
Mary Kelley

Gary King
Lynetta Dodd

amuel Middleton
Fay Johnson

68



Christine
Abercrombla

Carmellta
Abrought

Julia
Adams

Sharon
Allen

Lo is
Alexander

Br enda
Ambrus

Jamesetta
Armstrong

Emma
Arnold

Arthur
Bailey

Dorothy
Baker

Margaret
Baker

Delphia
Baldwin

Lola
Banks

Russell
Banks

Linda
Bardwell

Charles
Bates

David
Bazzle

Cynthia
Bell

Henry
Benson

Janice
Ber ry

.
Eddi e
Bham

Donald
Birdwell

Yolanda
Bittle

Renee
Blue

Christopher
Booker

Donna
Berens

Pearline
Boyd

Carolyn
Boydston

Delcla
Brooks

Richard
Brody

-Sandra
Bri ght

Northa
Brand

Doris
Bozeman

Johnnie Mae
Bowie

Peggy
Boyles

Ella
Brooks

Albert
Broom

Barney
Brown

Beverly
Brown

Bobby
Brown

Donald
Brown

John
Brown

FRESHME
69



Joyc e
Burton

Clifford
Cassell

Azell
Col e

Cheryl
Courtney

Delores
Daniels

xi ae Lois
Brown

Richard
Button

Jesse
Carter

Geraldine
Col eman

Elliott
Cowens

Demarcus
Daniels

Thomas
Brown

Isabelle
Campbell

Sheila
Coleman

Sheila
Craig

Willie
Daniel

Steph en
Brown

Pamela
Campbell

Roy
Charles

Ellyse
Collins

Sherelyn
Crosslin

Acwaneta
Davis

Reginald
Drowning

Robert
Campbell

William
Clark

Helen
Collins

Camille
Cubit

Edward
Davis

Billie Jo
Canty

Mildred
Cline

Willie
Collins

Deborah
Cunningham

Jantzen
Davis

Ronald
Burnett

Rand y
Cason

Londall
Colbert

Larry
Combs

Phillis
Dale

Patricia
Davis

70

FRE HME



Sheila
Dewey

Leslie
Dozier

.......
-~.

Carolyn
Eberra

Rovonla
Elston

Edna
Fi elds

Pierre
Gant

Var etta
Dickerson

Perllne
Drew

Priscilla
Eddy

Norv ell
Emory

Earl
Finch

Darlene
Gardner

Rose
Dudley

Patricia
Edward

Ernestine
Eskridge

May
Findly

Lynette
Dodd

Melvin
Duncan

Doris
Edwards

Maryetta
Erwin

Jerri
Fletcher

Vernon
Garth

Phillip
Doolin

Hatti e
Dupriest

Frank
Edwards

Marjorte
Evans

Joyce
Foreman

Arzelia
Gates

Renita
Downey

Odessa
Duren

Patricia
Elam

Karen
Fannlel

Clara
Franklin

Dwight
Gatewood

Fletta
Dozier

Orv elt
Eaton

Norman
Eld ers

Odessa
Fellows

Gloria
Gillespie

Margo
Gillis

FRESHME
7 1



Shirley Ann
Gleese

Morri s
Good

Har ry
Goodoe

David
Graham

Denise
Graves

Gwendolyn
Gr een

Michael
Gr een

Joseph
Gr eer

Melvin
Gr egory

Brenda
Gordon

Jacquelyn
Gordon

Marilyn
Grooms

Gavrlck
Guthri e

Ophelia
Hall

John
Harrell

\
Barbara
Harmon

Anna
Harlin

Shlcagolyn
Hamm

Jasmine
Hams

Sharon
Hamilton

-"

6
~

Patricia
Harris

Denise
Hatcher

Vicki e
Harris

Amos
Hatch

Patricia
Hatcher

Wilda
Hatcher

Roosevelt
Hend erson

Sue
Henry

Robert
Hill

Jacqueline
Hines

Edythe
Hobley

Deborah
Holley

Patricia
Holl ey

Sarah
Hollingshead

Shirley
Holloway

Edward
Holm es

Winona
Holmes

Carolyn
Hoskins

Calvin
Howard

Maclean
Hooker

l\lichael
Hopkins

FRESHME
7 2



Shirl y
Howard

Bobby
Jackson

Faye
Johnson

Lucretia
Jones

Donald
King

Lillian
Lee

Angela
Hudson

Darell
Jackson

Jacqueline
Johnson

Margaret
Jones

Gary
King

Richard
Hudson

Harold
Jackson

Henry
Johnson

William
Kelby

Lawrence
Lewis

Tracy
Hughes

Howard L.
Jackson, Jr.

Patricia
Johnson

Saundra
Lacy

Pamela
Lewis

J. B.
Hunter, Jr.

Hobert
Jackson

Portia
Johnson

Louis
Kelso

Denise
Langford

Linda
Lindsey

Patricia
Hunter

Jamice
Jefferson

Ronald
Johnson

Charles
Keys

Charles
Lee

Debra
Locke

Darnella
Irwin

Cecelia
Johnson

Donna
Jones

Deborah
King

Yvette
Lee

Harvenia
Locke

FRESHME
73



Patricia
Locke

Alan
Locks

Frederick
Lofto n

Juan
Lo ng

Lora
Hardeway

James
Love

Jesse
Love

Larry
Lowe

Pe arl
Love

Sharon
Love

E r ic
Lunn

Sam
lack

Michael
M adden

Natalie
Ma lcad

Per ry
Mas on

Vivian
May

Linda
Mason

George
Mason

Iness
Martin

Edith
l\la r sh all

Elbe rt
l\larti n

Paula
j layberry

F rankli n
McAfee

George
McCain

Stella
l\lcChester

Joyc e
1\I cClanaha m

Eloise
McCullough

Delois
1\1 c Danle l

Geor ge
l\lc Gill

Brenda
IcHenry

Gerry
1\I cNa ck

Diane
McN eil

Karen
IcKnight

Samule
Middlet on

Cynthia
Mille r

Valeria
Miller

Cli fford
Mills

Hobe rt
Mit chell

Ann
Minor

Romona
lo echoes

Rodney
Moo r e

Wayne
Moore

FRESHME
74



David
Morris

Larry
Mos el ey

Vernessa
Mozee

Lar ry
Mu rrell

Eloise
"' or r ls

Ronald
Nolen

Jewell
Nixon

Charles
Nixon

Rosalee
Newsome

lable
Oliver

Yvonn e
Pate

Henry
Pearson

Vivian
Pelton

J erry
Rafford

Larue
Price

Ma rolyn
Porter

Jerry
Poke

Randall
Phl l1lps

I
J

Wllla
Perkins

Richard
Ragsdale

Darryl
Randall

Veronica
Ratllff

Regina
Ray

Fredia
Reaves

DWight
ReHford

Cecil
Riddle

Joe
RIDDLE

Kemuel
Rieves

Charlotte
Riley

Claresta
Robinson

Charnice
Rogers

Haz el
Rogers

Christine
Rolli e

J ames
Routt

Eric
Rue

Dianne
Sanders

Johnnie
Sanders

Mlllicem
Saunders

Glenda
Scott

Maxine
Scott

FRESHME
75



Robin
Shaw

Evelyn
Smith

Willa
Smith

Joan
Taylor

Terrence
Tinnier

Christine
Walker

Aumene
Settle

Gerald
Smith

Patricia
Steele

Vermalee
Taylor

Sharon
Townsel

Claretta
Walker

Harold
Shelby

Gerald
Smith

Kathy
Stewart

Linda
Taylor

Janet
Turner

Richard
Walker

Velma
Shockley

Harvey
Smith

Otis
Steward

Dell
Thomas

Michael
Turner

Victoria
Walker

Denise
Silvers

James
Smith

Myron
Stone

Cynthia
Thompson

Benjamin
Tyler

Benita
Walton

Raymond
Simpson

Juanita
Smith

Debra
Strong

Stephanie
Thompson

Benjamin
Walker

Carolyn
Walton

Eugene
Smith

Karen
Smith

Marvin
Spencer

Carol
Thornton

Cheryl
Walker

Carol
Warder

76

FRESHME



,.

~~
~

Maxine
Warner

Hegl na ld
Watt r ee

Kevin
White

Darrell
Wl1llams

I\lattie
Williams

Gary
Willis

Booker
Wash ington

•_.I

Donna
Watts

Mona
White

Deborah
WI11Iams

Ned
Williams

Yvonne
Wilson

Diane
Was hington

L ynn etta
Watts

Marvin
Whlttley

Glorious
WI11Iams

Sharon
Wl1llams

Lloyd
Winstead

John
Washi ngton

Diane
Weaver

Wl1llam
Wilcox

Jan ett
WI11Iams

T erry
WI11Iams

Herman
Witcher

Joyce
Was hington

Debo rah
Wells

Burnette
Wl1llams

Jacquel yn
Wl1llams

Victor
Wl1llams

Juanita
Woods

Margaret
Watkins

Linda
Wells

Carl
Williams

Jennetta
Wl1llams

Albert
Wl1llamson

Valarle
Words

Ulysses
Watson

Gregory
West br ooks

Daniel
Wl1llams

Lucinda
Williams

Frank
WI11Is

Brenda
Worford

FRESHME
77



Allee Bennie Mary Deborah Marva Rodney Lonnarhea
Wright Wright Wright Wyatt Yancey Yeargans Young

1- /'r
r

, ) \)

78

1

FRESHME



7



8 0

DO YOU



REMEMBER?

81





ACTIVITIE ,

CL B ,

D OR IZ TIO



84

CHRISTMA

We wish

you a

terry Christmas

and (J



PROGRAM

Happy

elf Year!

85



8

COLLEGE DAY

--.~ , I



87



HOMECOMI G

88

-. . .
-----

- 1



HOMECOMI G

89



We've Got It

Yeah!
Yeah!

Because
Yeah!

Ah!
Yeah!

Ah!
Woo

Ah!
Hey!

Ah!
Hey!

90

PEP ASSEMBLY

We've got it
And they want it
But they can't have it
Our boys will fight
We're out of sight
We may be bold
But we got soul
It's in my liver
It makes me quiver
It's in my back
Give me some slack
It's in the air
It's everywhere
Ah Beep Beep
Ah Beep Beep
Ah Beep Beepungawa HeybabyTigerPower
Beep Beep ungawa, Hey baby Tiger Power



]AMMI '



F T RE BlESS LEADER
TO R LI COL U IVERSIT

RED CROSS FACULTY VOLLEYBALL GAME

92



PHILHARMO IC ORCHE TRA

93



4

R.O.T.e.



BALL

95



VARSITY CHEERLEADERS

landeUne Arnold Sherry Brown Sharon Burch

Yvonne Gardner

6

,

Miss Nancy Henry

Shelley McThomas Calma Warr ick



B-TEAM CHEERLEADERS FRESHMA

Bak erDorothy

Emma ArnoldBrenda Doz ier

GardnerGay

Queenie Hill Del phia Baldwin

Diane l\I cN ellYvonne Perkins

Antronetta Perkins Sue Braden ( 11ss) Brenda Worford Varetta Dickerson



LHS Classes Choose Officers
The following are the fresh- I ' The Senior Class officers are

men class officers. President, President, Leroy Tunley; Vice
Norman Elder, Vice President. President, Leroy Tunley; Vice
Varetta Dickerson, Secretary . President , Lenora Fair; Secre
Claresta Robinson; Assistant tary , Mary Roseburrow, Assist
Secretary . Pamela Campbell; ant Secretary, Johnnie Mae
Treasurer Joan Taylor. Sgt.- Booker; Treasurer, Cordel
At-Arms, Gary King; Parlia- Ford: Social Chairman, Bar-.
mentarian, Lynnetta Dodd; bara Me eely.
Chaplain , Samuel Middleton',

Faculty Advisor

Vol. LXIV. , umlH'r 3

Lincoln High Schoo l, Kansas Citv iLI

~

" ~

CALLOTYPE

Vol. LXIV, umber 2

Ll COL

Andrea McThomas

LHS Senior
To Head
Local Group

Andrea McThomas, an ac
tive senior, has been named
'67-'68 president of the youth
divis ion of the National Confer
ence of C hristians and J ews.

Dav id Keyes



Lincoln lIi~h School. Kan",a!l Cit)·, Mi"'''ouri
1- - - - - - - - - - - - December 21, 1967

Callotype staff
Editors: Brenda Carter, Sylvia Cason, Virgil
Criss. Sports Editors: Floyd Matthew, Douglass
Williams. Feature Editor: Ina Latimer. News
Editor: Diane Fisher. Business Manager: Malcum
Williams.

ssour'i URI

SE SO S
GREET G

At a September 29th meeting,
the Lincoln High Chapter of
the ational Honor Society
elected officers for the 1967-68
school year. These officers were
all inducted into the Society

Honor Society
Selects Smith

hanksgiving
ssembly Set
or Nov. 22
On Wednesday, ovember

)2, at 9.05. LHS will present
the annual Thanksgiving As
.ernbly, featuring a Thanksgiv
109 message by the Rev. Mr.
Charles Bri coe. oastor of Paseo

Lorna Nimmons
Wins Award
Thanks to the ational

Council of Teachers of English,
Lorna immon's chances of
wi n ni ng a college scholarship
have been increased.

Lorna, a L H Senior. has
been named as one of the ten
sr u d e n r from 1\fi""ollr; tn h,.

99



HONOR SOCIETY

100

SPONSOR .•..••.•.• Mrs. F. Simmons
President •.••...•.. Lawrence Smith
Vice-President •••.•.. Harry Jackson
Secretary '" .•....• Andrea McThomas
Treasurer ......•...• Ida Gordon
Social Chairman Mary Roseburrow
Activities Chairman •.•.•.• Ola Smith



SPONSOR Sgt. Washington
Left to right: First row: Elijah Frazier, Pierre
Gant, Gary Tindall, Carl Williams, Harold Shelby,
John Brown, Glen Hunt, Perry Mason, Gerald
Sims, Vernon Garth. Second row: Ross Melton,
Northa Brand, Willie Collins, Roosevelt White,
Robert Page, Charles Nixon, Andrew Byas,
Thomas Brown. Third row: Sgt. washington,
Frederick Brown, Orville Shelby, Billy Walker,
Larry King.

ROTC

Officers

and

Color

Guard

101



MU ALPHA THETA MATH CLUB Sponsor - N. Q. Hubbard

Seated L to R: Kevin Holoman, Maurice Poindexter,
Barbara McNeely, Donald Barnes, Estelle Nunn, Carol
Johnson, Ina Latimer, Katherine Cooper, Sharon Adams,
Charleen Chiney. 2nd Row: Mr. N. Q. Hubbard, Janice
Rue, Gloria Abercrombia, Sherrie Holden, William

Washington, Charles Parker, Sharon Burch, Sheila Bland,
Cellenia Courtney, Venus Moore, Phyllis Brown. 3rd
Row: Frank Hardeway, Veronica Johnson, Jerra Clark,
Calma Warrick, Wanda Belton, Mandellne Arnold, Anita
Hunter, Diane Fisher.

PRE-MED CLUB Sponsor - P. Caruthers

102

1st Row: Left to right: Sharon Adams, Janice Rue,
Phyllis Jackson, Anita Hunter, Patricia Fagins, Wanda
Belton, Linda Williams, Ida Gordon, Phyllis Brown,
Michelle Darthard, Sonya El, Gladys Garrett, Jerri
Cole, Glenda Davis, Ina Latimer. 2nd Row: Evelyn
Proctor, Connie Criss, Anita Moss, Donald Pearson,
Sharon Richards, Deborah Smock, Beverly Holland,
Veronica Johnson, Deborah EI, Patricia Turner, Nancy
White, Mandeline Arnold, Charlene Chiney, Gwendolyn

Moore, Barbara McNeely, Etta Wllliamson, Patricia
Scott, Regina Craig, Linda White, Linda Saulaberry,
Delores Carter, Beverly Ramsey, Theresa Rambo. 3rd
Row: Virginia Flether, Jerra Clark, Diane Fisher,Wanda
Martis, Jennie Fitzgerald, Judy Williams, Andrea
McThomas, Okey Long, Gloria Abercrombie, Sherie
Holden, Damon Caple, Dorothy Roberts, Marilyn Smith,
Gwendolyn Smith, Emilia Bonds, Constance McFaddens,
Theresa Rambo, Mr. Caruthers.



YO

The Crime Alert
durinq February
01 Community R
01 the Kansas Ci
toward a more a
the Police Depa
apprehension 01
report to the pol
witness a crime i

Today, one 01 th
crime in our citi
working with the

L to H: Janic e Hue, Ida Gordon, Etta Williamson, Emilia
Bonds.

TH CRIME COMMI SIO

Crime Alert Fact Sheet

'e has been an
, Police

Jrglarles were

~h a
ame time,
er the rest 01

been
lent since
I numerous
or letters

a Crime was
ne Alert

e past 16
been made.

e been
, industrial ,

• Several months ago, w ith the assistance of the Boy Scouts
of America, Kansas City Chapter, " Operat io n Stick-Up"
was put Into ellect. A high crime rate area was selected
and saturated with Crime Alert window decals and
posters. Merchants were very receptive to this program

• To further enlighten the publrc . there IS a continuing
program of publishing brochures which deal with specific
crimes lor distribution to the public Household
Burglary, Crimes Against Women , and Hold-Up brochures
are now available and others will be printed dunnq
the next few months.

• The Public Information Unit has a speakers bureau
available for groups Interested In hearing more about the
Crime Alert Program . Since the inceptron of the program ,
over 100 speeches have been made explaining the program .

• With the ass istance of the Exchange Club, which IS a
service organization , a mobile Crime Alert Trailer Will be
utilized throughout the city to enlighten the public In
the many aspects of police work .

103



104



co CERT CHOIR
Desmond U. Daniels

Director

Evelyn J. Clark
Accompanist

Audrey Alo, Gladys Anderson, Shirley
Anthony, Claudia Bell, Edith Brown,
Robert Buford, James Butts, Robert
campbell, Fred Chapm an, Willie
Lewis, Bernard Cubit, Michelle Darthard,
Aubyn Davis, She r man Dorsey, Gloria
Ealy, Deborah Frazier, Booker Goldsby,
Ida Gordon, Jacqueline Gray, Paul Gray,
Ollie Green, Mary Gregory, Frances Gunn,
Jam e s Hadley, Russell H1l1, Pat ric i a
Hobley, Larry Hood, Frank Hubbard,
Aletha Hudson, Edwin Jackson, Rudolph
Jackson, Carol Johnson, Henry Johnson,
Michael Johnson, Sherman Johnson, Anna
Jones, Will Jones, Gabrella Kelley, Lenora
Kelley, Jeanette Madden, Wanda Martrs,
James M err itt, Pamela Miles, Anita
Ml lle r, Herman Mitchell, Jennifer Mor rts,
Terry Myers, Lor-na Nimmons, Ellen
Oliver, Janette Overstreet, Ronald
Pat t e r son, Deborah Piggie, Maurtce
Poindexter, Theresa Rambo, Be v e r I y
Ramzy, Debra Rentle, W1l1a Rhodes,
Carmellta Richardson, Diane Robinson,
Joyce Robinson, Patricia Scott, John Shaw,
Robert Smith, Deborah Smocks, Johnnie
Soloman, Linda Stewart, Shirley Stewart,
Paul Taylor, Barbara Thompson, Leroy
Tunley, Roland Waters, Pamela Wattree,
All1ne White , l1tchell White, Rachelle
Williams, Siegfried Williams, Gail
Workcuff, Galen Workcuff, Robert Wright,
Betty Young.

105



BANDA D MAJORETTES

106

Band
Sponsor: C. Whitmore

William Banks, Gregory Berry, Sheila Bland, Bonnie Brager, Gregory
Brown, Andrew Byas, Jerold Caldwell, Damon Caple, Charlene Chiney,
Jerri Cole, Gary Collins, Virgil Criss, Jr., Camilla Cubit. Michael
Daniel, Eddie Dodd, Phillip Dooling, Debra Doyle, Herbert Dunlap,
Norman Elder, Cordell Ford, Gary Foster, Gladys Garrett, Bennie
Green, .. 0 r m an Groves, Billy Haggard, Ronald Hamilton, Frank
Hardeway, Charles Harris, Sheri Holden, F rank Hubbard, La r r y
Humphery, Carolyn Hyche, James Jennings, George Kimble, Larry
King, Okey Long, Elbert Martin, Roy Max vall , Ben Mclntosh, Samuel
:-'1 iddleton, Robert Mitchell , Leon Morgan, Issac. lorris, Samuell\lurrell,
Terry Myers, Jewell Nixon, Helen Northcutt, Horace Oliver. l\lichael
Paschael, Donald Paul, Mary Puchett, l\lark Richey, Theoprt s Savage,
Stephen Sayers, Leon Slaughter, Quentin Smith, John Taylor, Andrew
Thomas, Marvin Thomas, George Thompson, Donald Tittle, Clifford
Towner, Wade Vaughn, Oliver Wallace, Lewis Walton, Carol Warren,
Calma Warrick, Edward Williams, Harold Williams, Harry Williams,
Janett Williams, talcum Williams, Albert Williamson, Henry Wilson,
Thomas Wilson.

Majorettes
Sponsor: G. Perkins

Left to right: Brenda Carter, Thelma Harris,
Veronica McDaniel, Veronica Johnson,
Patricia Hobley, Gladys Anderson, Sharon
Adams, Estelle Nunn, Jessie Wood, Dorothy
Roberts, Johnnie Mae Booker, Deborah Reed,
Rose Christmas, Jerra Clark.



ORCHESTRA

Carolyn Boydston, She r r y Brown, F renchie Cannon,
Katherine cooper, Me rt lyn Cubit, Katherine Dockery,
Sonya El, Gladys Garrett, Victoria Gee, Jacquelyn Gosa,
Eddie Hardy, Patricia Harris, Robert Hlll , Ronald Jones,
Larry King, Gladys Lee, Elsie Martin, Bobby McDaruel,

James Mclntosh, Samuel Murrell, Elouise , orris, Horace
OUver, Stephen Sayers, John Taylor, Benita Walton,
Carol Warren, Cathy Watson, Vera watson, Drema White,
Jessie Wood.

107



GIRL 'S GLEE
Sponsor - F. Cadn ey

CLUB

Jacquelyn Ash ford, Paula At kin son,
Patricia Bell, Jacqu eline Benton, Rebecca
Birch, P ea r 1e e n Boyd, Bobbi e Brown,
Georgia Carr, Maria Cassell, Beverly
Clark, 11ldred Clin e, Ell ys e Collins,
Sheila Dewey, Ca rolyn Eber ra, Patricia
Elam, Odessa Fellows, Carolyn Fi elds,
Karen Finnell, Barbara Fi e m min g s ,
J enni e Fitzgerald, Joyce Gadson, Anna
Harlin, Ca rol Harvey, Lois Hayslette,
Eloise Henry, Winifred Hicks, Rhena Hill,
Edythe Hobley, Shirley Howard, Linda
Hunt, Damella Irvin, Fay e Johnson, Joyce
Kidd, Sa un d r a Lacy, Pamela Lewis,
H a r v e n i a Lock, Nevada Longmeye r ,
Gayn ell Ma rtln, Mary Mathews, Paula
layb err y, Brenda IcHenry, Diane
IcKay, Berryl Peques, Marolyn Porter,

Th e I m a Ross, Alic e Sailor, Alfreda
Shoates, Deborah Smith, Mary Solomon,
Patricia S t ran g e , Debra Strong, Diana
Taylor, Freda Wallace, Carolyn Walton,
Joyce Washington, Phyllis Weathersby,
Deborah Wheathers, Nancy Whit e.

108



109



AAUW 100 Gi rls' Club
Sponsor-Me Sell

Sonya EI, Rose Chr istmas , Ce llenla Courtney ,
Cha r leen Chiney , She lley MeThomas , Mary

Rosebur row, ala Smith. . 'OT SIIO\\".· : Lorna
Nimmons, Ida Gordon, :\IIIdred Booker.

CCl National Confe r ence of Chr is ti ans and Jews

110

l st Row: Shi r ley Williams, Es te lle Nunn, She ll ey
l\lcThomas, Marilyn Smith, l\landeline Arn old,
Dorothy Robe r ts . 2nd Row: Nancy White, Ca lm a

Warrick, Li nda Kim ble, Le nora Kelley. 3r d Row:
xtalcu m William s, Willi a m Bur nes , Yvonne
Ga r dner .



HOCKEY TEAM

Sponsor : E. V. Smith
t st How L to H: Jerra Clark, Patricia Fag ins, Shirley
Mur-ray, Sharon Richards, Willa Perkins , Jeanette Madden ,
Etta \\'illiamson, and :\1155 ~. V. Smith . 2nd How: Deneece

Lacy , Connie Crisis , Katherine Henderson, Edith Brow n,
Patricia Hunter, Margaret Crawford, Linda White , Emllla
Bonds.

ORCHESIS

Sponsor: E.V. Smith
Sharon Richards, Jerra Clark, Dorothy Roberts, Beverly
Ross, Edythe Hobley, Clar etta Walker, Nancy White, Linda
White, Allene Scott, Jackie Samuels, Katherine Henderson,
Karen Locks, Denise Brown, Katherine Dockery, Dorothy
Baker, Dell Thomas, Portia Johnson, Brenda Burns, Denise
Mayberry, Anna Jones, Diane Jones, Patricia Hunter,
Connie Criss, Jetta Williams, Damon Caples, Margaret
Cr awfor d, Peggy Bolin, Dennise Lacy.

111



T COUSTUDE CIL Sponsor: L. Ponder

1st Row L to R: Donald Barnes, Malcum Williams,
Sheila Bland, Nancy White, Brenda Dozier, Patricia
Fagins, Ida Gordon, Barbara McNeely, Andrea
McThomas, Cellenla Courtney, Phyllis Brown, Mildred
Booker, Sherrie Holden, Gloria Abercrombie, Dorothy
Roberts, Calma Warrick, Diane Fisher, Marla Cassell,
Theresa Rambo, Maria Cassell. 2nd Row: Douglas
Williams, Larry Barnes, Cordell Ford, Oliver Wallace,
Fred Chapman, Damon Caple, Ola Smith, Marilyn Smith,
Carol Johnson, Lenora Fair, Ruth Miller, Gladys Garrett,

Laraine Elder, Sharon Richards, Beverly Ramsey, Anita
Moss, Carolyn Boyston, Lonna Rae Young, Robert Crosby,
Juanita Woods, Janet Turner. 3rd Row: Floyd Mathew,
Juan Long, Debra Weathers, Allen Jones, Gloria Soloman,
Carolyn Eberra, Edith Hobley, Carmelita Richardson,
Leona Scott, Okey Long, Pat Holly, Eloise Norris,
Patricia Wright, Gwendolyn Smith, Delores Carter,
Denise Langford, Brenda Dean, Jerri Cole, Jackie Gray,
Wayne White, Billy Williams, Debra Smtth.

SPANISH CLUB Sponsor: T. Brown

112

Left to right: 1st row: Shlcagolyn Hams, Evelyn Smith,
Eloise Henry, Dorothy Baker, Patricia Wright, Connie
Criss, Evelonne Ray, Deloris Hawkins, Juan Long,
Mar ga ret Crawford. 2nd row: Leslie Dixon, Bobby
McDaniel, Dorothy Roberts, Regina Franklin, Jo Anne
Poole, Albert Williamson, Evelyn Proctor, Varetta

Dickerson, Marva Yancy, Denise Langford, Linda White,
Ola Smith, Kathleen Alford, Regina Craig. 3rd row:
Sonya El, Linda Elliot, Denise Mayberry,JettaWilliams,
Sharon Adams, George McGill, Virginia Fletcher, Emilia
Bonds, Jacquelyn Alford, Etta Williamson, Margare
Watkins.



F T RE B SI E LEADER SPONSOR: F . Simmons

BOTT Ol\! ROW: Patricia Fagins , Kathal een Alfo rd,
Ve r o n i c a Johnson, Diane Hughes , Yvonne G a rdn e r ,
Ve ronica McDaniel, Anita Ebe r ra, J oAnn l\li tchell , Shelly
McTh omas, Paul Atkinson. SECOND ROW: Mary Duren ,
Barbara l\!cNeely, Loretta Hill, Leno ra Fai r, Pamela
Smi th , Diane Fisher, Thelma Ross, Joyce Robinson .

Jeanette Madden, LaTanya Bailey, Marquetta Hubbard,
Linda Hunt, Onieta Mccain, xirs, Simmons. TOP ROW:
Pauline Blaylock . Carol Warren , Queenie Hill, Brenda
Dozier, Johnnie Booker, Jo Ann Poo le, Alice Dupriest,
Regina F ranklin , J an ice Shumate, Rosie Moore, Donna
Hardin .

RED CROSS

L to R: peggy Bolin, Patricia Fagins, Glenda Davis,
Mitchell Whit e, Barbara McNeely, Ina Lati me r , Nancy
White, J erri Cole , T heresa Rambo. 2nd Row: Samuel
Murrell, Frank Hardeway, Deborah Smith, Allen Jones,
Calm a Warrick, Mona Whit e, P atr ic ia Hunter, Linda
Lindsay, Stev en Saye rs, Malcu m Willia ms, Veronica

McDan iel, Yvon ne Gardner. Row 3: F loyd Mathews,
George McGill, Da mon Caple , Di ane Fisher, Sher r i
Holden, Gloria Abe rcr ombia , Debra Weat hers, Dwayne
White, Marilyn Smith , Leona Scott , Emilia Bonds,
Juanita Eber r a.

113



Sponsor Lucy J. Foy
President Dawana Gay
Vice President . Shirley l\lurray
Secretary Beverly Ross
Treasurer . . . Lena Saunders
Sgt. of Arms • • Pamela Miles

PEP CLUB

1st Row, Left to Right: Brenda Alford, Theresa Rambo, Jacqueline Johnson, Janet
Turner, Renea Blue, Denise Langford, Dawana Gay, Jametta Armstrong, Robin Shaw,
Roosevelt White, Ellyse Collins, Donnise l\lItchell, Dorothy Baker, Gloria Soloman,
Claretta Walker, Beverly Ross, Marva Rivers, Brenda Ambrus, 2nd Row, Carolyn
Boyston, Stephanie Thompson, Lena Sanders, Shirley Murray, Barbara Harmon, Caretta
Walker, Denise Lacy, Lynetta Dodd, Odessa Fellows, Brenda Dean, Arzelia Gates,

Y-TEE S

114



Margie Evans, Saundra Lacy, Anna Harlin, Cristine Rollie, Veretta Dickerson, Wanda Belton,
Emilia Bonds, Joyce Burton, Damon Caple, xtarta Cassell, Jerra Clark, Katharine Cooper, Connie
Criss, Michelle Darthard, Glenda Davis, Alice Dupriest, Sheri Eston, Patricia Fagins, Idarozell
Gordon, Delores Hawkins, Marquetta Hubbard, Patricia Hunter, Lonze Jones, Janise McIntosh,
Andrea McThomas, Venus Moore, Theresa Rambo, Linda Saulaberry, Elaine Stovall, Patricia
Walton, Etta Williamson, VeEtta Wright.

S. Braden and M. Williams
Andrea r.lcThomas

. . . . ., Glenda Davis

. . . . Michelle Darthard
. . . . . . • . . . . . .. Ida Gordon

. . . . . . . . . . . . .. Venus Moore

Sponsor •...
President •..
Vice President
Secretary .
Treasurer
Chaplain

115





ROYALTY

A D
POR~



118

BASKETBALL SWEETHEART

Lorraine Elde r



1st Attendant

Sharon Adams

BA KETBALL

ATTE DA TS

2nd Attendant

Damon Caple

1 19



120

HOMECOMING QUEEN

JACQ ELINE ALFORD



1st Attendant

JESSIE WOODS

4th Attendant

CLA DlA FIELDS

3rd Attendant

DAMO T CAPLE

2nd Attendant

JOB TIE MAE BOOKER

5th Attendant

DOHl BHOOK



122

ROTC Q EE

MA DELI TE AR OLD



Bur chSharon

Ina Lat .
llbe!'

PRI CESSES

123



124

MISS LI COL fA

MARY ROSEBURROW



Naom i Kelly

Anita Eberra

ATTE DA t:

Bonnie Br ager

Dorothy Roberts

Eve lonne Ray



ATTE VA

Rhonda Car te r

TS

Brenda Dozier

Shelley McThomas

Loretta Hill

Estelle i Tunn

126 Charlotte Anderson



TRACK QUEE

PHYLLIS JACKSO

Attendant

SHARO ADAM

127



VAR ITY FOOTBALL

1st Row: John Palmer , Benjamin Vann , James Monroe,
Robert Buford, Dwaln White, W11l le Lewis , Gerald
Langford, Keith Huskey, Leon Slaughter, Lewis Lym an ,
Coach George Buckner. 2nd Row: Coach William Myles,
Coach" .orman Fiddmont , Cordell Ford, Randolph Smith,
Bennie Green, Is aac Morris, Eddie Thompson, Gary
Warren, Ben l\lc Intosh , Trevino Wren, Arthur Buford,

Leroy TunleyyManage ra: Iltchell White, l\latthew Carter.
3rd How: Darryl Groves, Benny Oliver, Robert Findley,
Herbert Dunlap, John Taylor, Lawrence Smith, Charlie
Elder , Larry Morris, Frank White, Hobert Wr ight,
l\lanager: Micheal Johnson. 4th How: Coach-Samuel
Cofield , Coach-W11l Col lins.

128

Coaches Collins, Coe fle ld , lyl es

Scores
We They

Se ptember 9, 1967 M anual 21 6
September 16, 1967 Sumner 39 13
September 21, 1967 East 32 0
September 29, 1967 Westport 18 15
October 7, 1967 Southwest 0 0
October 14, 1967 " iortheast 14 7
October 20, 1967 Central 7 22
October 28, 1967 lanua1 18 14
November 4, 1967 Van Horn 7 26
November 11, 1967 Paseo 15 14



SE IORS I H DDLE

Row I L to H - -- Frank White, Paul Ta ylor, Coach Myl es, James Monroe, Leon Slaughter, Robert
Buford, Cor de ll For d, Lawrence Smith. How 2- - Robert Wri ght , Benn y Ol!v er, Eddie Thompson,
John Ta ylor, Benn y Green , Gary Warren , Randolph Smith, Leroy Tunley .

COACH A D CO-CAPTAI S

Benny Ol!ver, Coach ly les, and Le roy Tu nley Robe r t Bufo r d and James Butts

129



130

BA KETBALL TEAM

From LE FT TO HIGHT Coach-- Sam ue l Cofie ld , J ohn Pa lmer, Frank Whit e, l\lartlne z
Denmon, Douglas Wil li a ms , 1 ·orman Pe ndelton, Floyd la th ews, Cliffo r d Robe rts , Rona ld Be ll ,
C ordel1 Ford, Ph ill ip Morgan, Bennie Green



E IORSI

COACHE

SE IORS 1

131



B-TEAM FOOTBALL
Coach - G. Buc kner

Bobby I\lcDaniel, Larry King, LeGrande Hych e, Hussell
Hill, She r man Dorsey, 1 .o rman Gr oves, Lewis I\lerritt,

Tom I\lorris, William Brooks, Henry Stanford Kneeling:
Jam es lerritt

FRESHMA FOOTBALL Coa ch - N. Fiddmont

132

Fi rst row: Azell Cole, Kenn th Leonard , J ewell Nixon,
George Holland, Thomas Hayfo rd, Gary Tindall, i .orman
Elders, Edward l\lit chelJ. S -co nd row : xtr. Cofi eld, Donald
Bi rdw ell, J erry , Ic i .ack, I\lichael Gr een, F rank Willis,

Lawrenc e Lewis, I\larvin Spencer, Kevin Whit e, Herman
Witcher, Benjamin T y l I', 1\1 r . Collins . Thi I'd row: Handy
Cason, Henry J 0 h n so n , Gr egory Westbrook, Honald
Ham ilton, Barney Brown, Sam j la ck .



B-TEA M BASKETBALL
Coach - w. Coll1ns

Beginning from rear : Robert F ind ley , F rede r ic k
Brown, Ricardo Fi nney, IcKln ley Burns, Michael
Paschal, larvln Thomas , Larry Douglass , lnnlse

Coll1ns, Gal en Wor kcu ff, Gr ego ry Hunt e r, Ger a ld
Lan gfo r d, Charles Parker, Coac h Coll1ns

FRESHMA BASKETBALL Coach - B. Bennett

Kneeling: Larry Mosley, Billy Haggard, Ronald
Washington, Norman Eld ers, Hobert Mit chell,
Kevin Whit e, J ewell Nixon. Standing: Mr. Benn ett,

Rand y Cason, Te rry Williams, l\lichael Gr een ,
Donald Springs, Barney Brown, Donald Birdwell,
Henry Johnson, Gr egory Westbrook. 133



1968 TRACK TEAM

134

Robert Buford
James Butts
Lewis Caskey
Reginald Carr
Louis Dancer
Damon Davis
Ma rty Davis
William Davis
l\lIchael Fisher
Hugh Gee
John Goss
Bennie Green
Frank Hardeway
William Harrison

Keith Huskey
Lewis Joherson
Phillip Doolin
Willie Lewis
Curtis Moore
John Taylor
Lawrence Lewis
Douglass Williams
Larry Morrts
Kevin White
Wayne White
Robert Findley
Frank White
George Buckner, Coach





LI COL MOVE AHEAD FOR YOUTH!

13

through P ER F OH:\IA l TC E

leads to AC HIEVE:\IE TT

EXCELLE. TC E



LI COL MOVES AHEAD FOR YO TH!
Tewswriting

Physical Sc ie nce

Foods

,

Biology

137



LI COL MOVES AHEAD FOR YOUTH!

J38

Woodwork

Dr amatics



M etals

M ath

139



LI COL MOVES AHEAD FOR YOUTHl

Drafting

-:
/
"

Che mis t r y

Drivers' Education

140

Gym



Art

Sewing

141



Foreign Language

Electric ity

142

Band

Photography



History

Librar y

Reading

143



E IORS I ACTIO

I

-=

144



SE IORS I ACTIO

145



1967-1968 YEARBOOK STAFF

Lef to Right: Lenora Fair, Editor; La Tanya Bailey, laurlce Poindexter, Brenda Carter, Copy Editor; Mandeltne Arnold
She llev McThornas, Seated: Carol Johnson.

146

Yearbook Sponsor

Mrs, Fosteen Harrlford

Business Manager

Mrs. Lll1Ie Darden



THE
CA TLE
o THE

HILL

"T he Cast Ie on t he Hil l" will long be r emembered ,
Even after we 've passed through the s e doors - tall and timbered.

T he school year 196 was a great year .
For t he senio r - graduat ion was a lways nea r .
But thi nking of leavi ng always brought a t ear.
For it was Lincoln t hey loved ve ry dea r .

For t he juniors it was always hip-hip hooray!
T hey knew they would become seniors some day .
Always cheerful , happv , and gay,
T hey kne w th eir bi g chance was on ly one yea r away .

T he sophomores seemed the jolliest of all.
As vou saw the m wal king down t he ha l l.
T hey always seemed t o have a ba ll ,
Es peciall y when th ey hea rd the mighty sophomore call.

T he freshmen we re the s ill iest of t hem ye t.
Th ey all tried to be the te ac hers pe t.
T hey r a n t hrough the ha lls like a flying jet.
1 .ot r eal izi ng they had a long way ve t.

and now
THE DOOR ARE C LO ED

-Brenda Joyce Carter
Ar twor k- Jame s :\lonroe



148

Abercrombie. Christine 69
Abercrombie. Gloria 47
Abrought. Carmelita 69
Adam . Julia 69
Adam s. Sharon 47
Albertv, Janice 27
Alder :Dwight 47
Alex. Cynthia 27
Alexander. Lois 69
Alford. Brenda 59
Alford . Kathleen 47
Allen. Sharon 69
Alo, Audrev 47
Alvarado. Amber 47
Arnbrus, Brenda 69
Arnbru . Cleon 47
Anderson . Barbara 47
Anderson. Charlotte 27
Anderson. Chester R. 12
Ander on . Gladys 27
Anthony. Shirley 59
Armster, Katherine 47
Armstrong. Jamesetta 69
Armstrong. I 'edia 47
Arnold. Emma 69
Arnold. Mandeline 47
Ashford. Jacquelyn 27
Ashford. Phillip 59
Atkinson. Paula 47
Azima, Lvnda J . 12

B "
Bailev. Arthur 69
Bailey, La Tanya 27
Baker. Dorothy 69
Baker. Jovce 47
Baker. Margaret 27
Baldwin. Delphia 69
Banks. Deborah 59
Banks. Francine 27
Banks. Lola 69
Barnes. Donald 27
Barnes. Larry 59
Bates. Charles 69
Bates. Delores 59
Baynham, John 47
Bazzle , David 69
Bazzle. Lillian 47
Beaver. Clem 59
Bell. Claudia 27
Bell. Cynthia 69
Bell . Patricia 27
Belton. Wanda 47
Bennett. Bernard 12
Benson . Henrv 69
Benton . Jacqueline 48
Berry. Chauncey 59
Berrv, Janice 69
Bham , Eddie 69
Birdwell. Donald 69
Bittle. Victor 47
Bittle. Yolanda 69
Black. Florene 27
Bland. Curtisc 59
Bland. Shelia 47
Blue. Renee 69
Blaylock. Pauline 28
Bogen . Beverly 48
Bonds . Emilia 59
Bonds. Hattie Mae 59
Bolin. Peggie 59
Booker. Christopher 69
Booker. Johnnie Mae 28
Booker. Johnnv 28
Borens, Donna" 69
Bowie. Johnnie Mae 69
Bowls. Gracie 28
Bowls. Johnnie 28
Boyd. Pearline 69

I DE
Boyd. Rosetta 28
Boydston. Carolyn 69
Boyle . Peggy 69
Bozeman. Doris 69
Braden . Sue C. 12
Brager. Bonnie 28
Brand. ortha 69
Brewer. Leonard 48
Briggs. Anita 12
Bright. Sandra 69
Brodv , Richard 69
Brooks. Delora 48
Brooks. D lcia 69
Brooks. Dollie 59
Brooks. Doris 28
Brooks. Dorothy 28
Brooks. Ella 69
Brooks. William 48
Broom. Albert 69
Brown. Antronette 12
Brown . Barney 69
Brown . Beverlv 69
Brown. Birdie "28
Brown . Bobby 69
Brown. Donald 69
Brown. Denise 59
Brown. Frederick 59
Brown . Frederick D. 59
Brown . John 69
Brown. Mae 70
Brown. Margaret 70
Brown . Phyllis 48
Brown . Sherry 28
Brown. Stephen 70
Brown . Tern-J . 12
Brown . Thomas 70
Browning. Heginald 70
Buchanan . Mary 28
Buckner. George L. 12
Buford. Arthur 48
Bulitt. Isaac 70
Bunton. Clarissa 48
Burch . Honald 48
Burch . Sharon 48
Burnes . :\lcKinley 48
Burnes. William 29
Burnett. Honald 70
Burton . Joyce 70
Butts. James 29
Button. Hichard 70

C
Cadney, Florastine 12
Cain . Kenneth 59
Caldwell . Jerold 29
Campbell. Isabelle 70
Campbell. Hosalind 48
Campbell. Pamela 70
Campbell . Walter 59
Cannon . Frenchie 48
Canty. Cheryl 59
Canty . Billie Jo 70
Caple. Damon 48
Caples. Earl 12
Carr. Georgia 59
Carter. Brenda 29
Carter. Joyce 48
Carter. :\la thew 48
Carter. Hhonda 29
Caruthers. Percy 13
Cassell . Clifford 70
Cason. Handy 70
Cason . Svlvia 29
Cavil. Ronald 59
Charles. Hoy 70
Chiney , Charlene 48
Christmas. Hose 48
Clark . Beverly 59
Clark . Evelyn 12
Clark . Jerra 48

Clark. Kathy 48
Clark. William 70
Clay . Rosie 59
Cline . Mildred 70
Cofield . Samuel 13
Colbert. Londall 70
Cole . Azell 70
Cole. Jerri 48
Coleman . Geraldine 70
Coleman . Fredericus 13
Coleman. Sheila 70
Collins. Ellyse 70
Collins . Gary 29
Collins. Helen 70
Collins. Innise 48
Collins . Margaret 60
Collins. Ruby 60
Collins . Will 13
Collins . Willie 70
Combs. Larry 70
Cooper. Darlene 60
Cooper. Katherine 29
Courtney . Cellenia 48
Courtney. Cheryl 70
Cowens. Elliot 70
Cowens. Stella 60
Craig . Hegina 60
Craig . Sheila 70
Crawford . Karlos 60
Crawford . Margaret 60
Criss . Connie 60
Criss. Virgil 29
Crosby. Audrev 29
Crosby . Barbara 60
Crosby . Hobert 48
Crosby. Samuel 29
Crosslin . Sherelyn 70
Cubit . Bernard 30
Cubit. Camille 70
Cubit , Marilyn 60
Cunningham. Deborah 70

D
Dancer. Louis 49
Daniel . Aqwaneta 70
Daniel. Willie 70
Daniels . Delores 70
Daniels . Demarcus 70
Daniels. Desmond . 13
Daniels. Dorothy 60
Daniels. Earl 49
Daniels. Eleanor 49
Daniels . Marion 60
Daniels. Michael 30
Dale, Phyliss 70
Darden . Lillie B. 13
Darton . Andrew W. 13
Darthard , Michelle 49
Davis. Aulilyn 60
Davis. Damon 30
Davis. Edward 70
Davis . Esmeralda 49
Davis. Glenda 49
Davis. Jantzen 70
Davis. I lyrita 60
Davis. Patricia 70
Dewey. Sheila 71
Dickerson. Varetta 71
Diggs , .Justine 13
Dixon . Leslie 60
Dixon. Lowell 49
Dixon. Wendolvn 71
Dockery. Kathy 49
Dodd, Eddie 71
Dodd , Lynette 71
Dorsey. Sherman 60
Doolm, Phillip 71
Douglas. Gayle 60
Downey . Renita 71
Doyle . Debra 60



Dozier, Brenda 49
Dozier, Fleta 71
Dozier, Lesley 71
Dowdy , Marilyn 30
Drew, Perline 71
Dudley , Ho e 71
Duncan , Annette 49
Duncan , Melvin 71
Dunlap , Herbert 60
Duren, lary 49
Duren , Ode ssa 71
Dupriest , Alice 49
Dupriest. Frank 49
Dupriest. Hattie 71

E
Easter, Annette 60
Eaton .Drvelt 71
Eberra , Anita 30
Eberra , Carolvn 71
Eberra , Juanita 30
Eberra , Terrance 49
Eddv , Pri scilla 71
Edwards , Doris 71
Edwards , Frank 71
Edwards, Patricia 71
EI. Deborah 30
EI. Sonya 49
Elam, Patricia 71
Elders , Cha r lie 60
Elders, Laraine 30
Elders , Norman 71
Elias, Hubert 13
Elliot, Audrey 60
Elliot , Linda 60
Elston , Hevonia 71
Emery, Louella 13
Emery, j 'orve ll 71
Ersery , Linda 60
Erwin , layetta 71
Eskridge. Ernestine 71
Eston , Myrna 30
Eston. Sherrie 60
Evans , l\Iajorie 71

F
Fagins . Patricia 49
Fair , Lenora 30
Fanniel , Karen 71
Farmer, Karen 60
Fellows . Ralph 30
Ferguson , Elaine 61
Fiddrnont , Norman 13
Fields, Carol 49
Fields, Claudia 49
Fields, Edna 71
Finch , Earl 71
Findley , Mae 71
Finney. Ricardo 61
Fisher , Diane 49
Fisher, Michael 30
Fitzgerald , Jenny 50
Flernmings. Barbara 61
Fletcher, Jerrv 71
Fletcher. Linda 61
Fletcher, Virginia 50
Flippen , Theodore 61
Flowers. Acenia 14
Ford, Cordell 30
Foreman . Joyce 71
Foster , Catherine 30
Foster, Gary 61
Fowler , Nancv 61
Foy, Lucy 14 '
Franklin, Clara 71
Franklin , Regina 50
Frazier, Deborah 50
Frevele, Earl 14
Fulsorn , Denise 61

G
Gadson, Lois 50
Gadson, Hosetta 61
Gant, Pierre 71

Ga rdne r, Brenda 14
Gardner , Darlen e 71
Gardner , Gay Wanda 61
Ga rdne r, Sad ie 50
Gardner , Yvonn e 31
Garrett , Adri an 61
Garrett , Diana 71
Garrett , Gladys 50
Garth . Hobert 14
Garth , Vernon 71
Gassawa v . James 19
Gat es . Arzelia 71
Gatewood , Dwight 71
Gav, Dwana 61
Gee , Hugh 50
Gilli s , Margo 71
Gilles pie. Gloria 71
Gleese. Shirley Ann 72
Glower. Thelma 61
Goldsbv , Booker 61
Good , ~Iorris 72
Goode, Cha r les 50
Goodoe. Harry 72
Gordon , Brenda 72
Gordon , Donald 61
Gordon . Ida 31
Gordon . Jacquelyn 72
Gosa, Jacquelyn 72
Goss, Camilla 61
Goss. John 50
Graham , David 72
Graves, Deborah 50
Graves, Denise 72
Gray , Jacqueline 61
Green , Bennie 31
Green . Claudia 61
Green , Gwendolvn 72
Green . James si
Green . Mary 61
Green , Michael 72
Green , Ollie 50
Greer, Joseph 72
Gregg, Hettie 14
Gregory, Johnny 31
Gregory, Mary 31
Gregory, Melvin 72
Griffin . Lena 50
Grooms, Marilvn 72
Groves , Daryl '50
Groves.• 'or man 61
Guillorv, Jesse 31
Gunn . Frances 50
Guthrie , Gavrick 72

H
Hadley , Alfred 61
Hall, Ophelia 72
Hamilton , Sharon 72
Hamm, Shicagolyn 72
Hams, Jasmine 72
Hardeway, Frank 31
Hardewav , Laura 74
Hardimon , Mineola 14
Hardin . Donna 31
Hardin, Hobert 31
Harlin , Anna 72
Harmon . Barbara 72
Harper, La Wana 61
Harrell, John 72
Harrell, Mitchell 50
Harriford , Fosteen W. 14
Harris. Charles 50
Harris, Micheal 72
Harris, Patricia 72
Harris, Vickie 72
Harrison , Melvin 61
Harvey. Carol 61
Hatch , Amos 72
Hatcher, Denise 72
Hatcher, Patricia 72
Hatcher. Wilda 72
Haug, Frances l\1. 14

Hawkins , Del or e 61
Hawkins , Doris 61
Hawkins . Ernestine 14
Havnes , Micheal 61
Hay lett , Lois 61
Ha vwood , Ge ra ld ine 61
Hend erson , Ca the r ine 62
Henderson , Ron ald 72
Hend erson , Hoosevelt 72
Henry , El oise 31
Henrv , Garv 50
Henry , Nancy H. f4
Henry, Sue 72
Herriford , :'-leal F . 15
Hick . Shirley 32
Hick , Sylvia 50
Hick s , Winifred 50
Hill, Lor etta 32
Hill , Queeni e 32
Hill , Renee 50
Hill, Robert 72
Hil l, Russell 62
Hillmon , Marvin 32
Hines, Jacqueline 72
Hobley . Edythe 72
Hoblev , Patricia 50
Holden . Sherie 50
Holiway. Denise 62
Holiwell , Fred E . 15
Holeman . Kevin 32
Holland . Beverlv liZ
Hollev, Deborah 72
Hollev . Pa tricia 72
Holliman , Gratest 15
Hollingshead , Sarah 72
Hollowav , Shirlev 72
Holmes.Edward 72
Holmes. Winona 72
Hoode , Larrv 51
Hooker , Maclean 72
Hopkins, Ca rolyn 72
Hopkins, Glee J . 15
Hopkins , Michael 72
Hoskins , Cur t is 32
Hoskins . Vivian 32
Howard , Alice 62
Howard , Ca lvin 72
Howard , Shirley 73
Hubbard , Frank 32
Hubbard , Marquetta 32
Hubbard, . 'or ma n 15
Hudson , Aletha 51
Hud on , Angela 73
Hughes , Diane 32
Hughes , Huby A. 15
Hughes, Tracy 73
Humphrey , Larry 51
Hunt, Linda 32
Hunter , Anita 51
Hunter , Gregory 51
Hunter , J . B. 73
Hunter. Patricia 73
Hu key. Keith 62
Hu kev , Mildred 62
Hvche , Ca rolyn 32
Hvche , Le Grand 62
Hvlton , l\lildred A. 51

, I
Irwin, Darnella 73
IV\' , George 33

, J

Jackson, Bobbv 73
Jackson , Darrell 73
Jackson , Earnest 33
Jackson . Edwin 62
Jackson , Felton 62
Jack on . Harold 73
Jackson, Harry 33
Jack on . Howard 73
Jackson, Phyllis 51
Jackson , Hobert 73

14



150

Jame . Marv 51
Jame . Rubv 62
Jenkins. Oneida 62
Jenkins, Valeria 15
John on, Carol Ann 33
John on, Cecelia 73
John on , Fave 73
John on. Gloria 51
John on. Henrv 73
John on . Jacqueline 73
John on, Lewis 62
John on , :\Iildred j\1. 15
John on, Patricia 73
John on , Portia 73
John on, Ronald 73
Johnson, Veronica 33
Jones. Allen 33
Jones. Anna 62
.lone . Donna 62
Jone . Donna 73
Jone ,Lucretia 73
Jone ,Margaret 73
Jones , H. L. 51
Jones. Shirlev 62
Jone , Will 62

K
Kates. Darlene 62
Kelbv. William 73
Kelly . Naomi 33
KellY. Telester 62
Kellev. Gabrella 33
Kelle)' , Lenora 51
Kellev. Marv 73
Kel 0', Louis 73
Kennedv. Monica 51
Kevs, Charles 73
Kidd . Jovce 51
Kidd . Theresa 62
Kimble. George 51
Kimble. Linda 62
King, Deborah 73
King . Donald 73
King. Gary 73
King, George 73
King . Judy 73
King , Larry 73

L
Lacv , Deni e 62
Lac;". Saundra 73
Langford, Denise 73
Langford . Gerald 51
Lati TIer. Ina 33
Lee. Gladys 33
Lee . Larry 51
Lee , Mae 62
Lee . Woodie 62
Lewis. Harold 15
Lewi ,Mae 62
Lewis. Melva 51
Lewis. Pearl 51
Lewi . Willie 52
Lewi . Sadie 15
Liggins, James E . 16
Locke, Patricia 74
Lockes, Karen 62
Locks. Alan 74
Lofton, Frederick 74
Long,Okey 63
Long . Juan 74
Love, James 74
Love, Pearl 74
Love. Sharon 74
Love . Vincent 63
Loveless. Sidney J. 16
Lowe . Larry 74'
Lunn, Eric 74
Lynn, Eartha J. 16
Lvon ,Claudia H. 16

, \1
:\Iack , Sa n 74
Mack. Sheryl 33

Mason , Lenel 16
:\Iadden, Alicia 33
Madden, \lichael 74
Massey, James J . 16
Martin , Elsie 34
Matthews , Alonzo 16
Martin , Elbart 74
Mavf'ield. Evelvn 16
Malcad . Natalia 74
Mavf ield . Hichard 11
Marshall, Edith 74
Mathew. Flovd 34
Martin, lness 74
:\Iathews. Victor 52
Marshall . Edith 74
Mason, George 74
Mason, Linda 74
Mason, Perry 74
xrav, Brenda 63
Mav, Vivian 74
Mavberrv, Denise 63
Mavberrv, Paula 74
j\Javfield', Bertina 63
:\laYweather. Eugene 63
Maxwell. Hov 63
Mc Afee . Franklin 74
McCain . Anita 52
j\lcCain. Freddie 63
j\lcCain. George 74
j\lcCartv, Jamesetta 63
j\lcChester. Stella 74
j\1c lanaharn . Jovce 74
j\lcCullough, Eloise 74
McDaniel. Bobbv 63
Mclraniel , Delois 74
Mclraniel. Michael 63
Mclraniel. Veronica 34
Mcf'adden. Constance 63
j\IcGill, George 74
Mcllenrv, Brenda 74
McGee. Michael 52
Mclntosh, Ben 52
j\lcKay. Diana 34
McKnight. Karen 74
j\IcNack. Gerrv 74
McNeelv. Barbara 34
:\IcNeil:Diane 74
Mc'I'homas, Andrea 34
Miles. Corell 63
j\liles. Pamela 63
Miller. Anita 52
Miller, Cynthia 74
Miller. Dwight 63
Miller, Frank 34
1\1 iller. Gloria 34
j\liller. Huth 34
Miller, Valerie 74
Middleton, Samuel 74
Mills, Clifford 74
Mills, Vickie
:\Iitchell. Arthur 52
:\litchell , Donise 63
Mitchell. JoAnn 34
Mitchell. Hobert 74
Minor. Ann 74
Moore. Carl C. 16
Moore. Curtis 34
Moore. Coleto 63
Moore, Evelyn H. 16
Moore. Mable E. 16
Moore. Hosie 52
Moore. Venus 52
Moore. Coleto 63
Moore. Gwendolyn 63
Moore. Hodnev 74
Moore. Wayne 74
Morris, Jennifer 35
Morris, Larry 63
Morris, David 75
Morris, Russell 75
Moechoes, Ramona 74

Morgan. Leon 35
Morgan , Phillip 35
j\10 .Anita 63
;\10 s. Curtis 63
Moseley , Larry 75
Mozee. Vernessa 75
Murrell. Samuel 35
Murrav, Berrv 52
Murrell , Larrv 75
Murrav, Denise 63
Murrill. Puerlo 63
Murrv, Shirlev 63
Myles , William 17

t

labors, Stella 52
Nelson, Paula 52
Newcomb , Byron D. 17
Newman, Dorothv J . 17
I ewsome. Paul 52
I ewsorne. Rosalee 75
New orne, William 63
Nimmons. Lorna 35
Nixon . Alene 35
Nixon . Charles 75

ixon . .IeweII 75
Nolen, Gail 64
Nolan, Ronald 75
Nolden. Roosevelt 35
Nooner. Donald 64
Norfleet , Virginia 11
Norris . Eloise 75
Northern . Christine 17
Norwood . Glenda 64
Nunn , !':stelle 35

o
Oates. Marion 64
O'Field , Willie 52
Oliver, Benny 35
Oliver, Horace 35
Oliver, Mable 65
Overstreet. Jeanette 35

p
Palmer. John 64
Parker. Charles 52
Parker. Ernye 17
Pa cal. Michael 52
Pate. Yvonne 75
Patrick, Saundra 52
Patterson . Honald 64
Patton . Leonard 64
Pearson. Donald 36
Pearson, Henrv 75
Pegues, Beryl '64
Pelton, Vivian 75
Pendleton , l or man 36
Pennington. Mildred F . 17
Pennington, Zona 52
Perkins. Anntonette 52
Perkins, Gracie N. 17
Perkins, Willa 75
Perkins. Yvonne 52
Perry. Cornell 36
Phillips, Randall 75
Piggie, Deborah 64
Poindexter. Maurice 36
Poke. Jerry 75
Ponder, Luke H. 17
Poole. JoAnn 52
Porter, Donald 52
Porter, Marolvn 75
Pouncil, Glen ' 75
Pounds. Mary 64
Powell. Lonnie 17
Powell. William 52
Price. Arnetta 53
Price. Arthulia 53
Price. George 64
Price . Larue 75
Proctor. Evelyn 64
Pryor. Leonard 17
Puckett, Mary 36



Purvis. Emma 64
It

Rafford , J errv 75
Raglon , Ji mmy 64
Ragsdale , Richard 75
Rambo , Teresa 64
Hamzy , Beverly 53
Handall , Darrvl 75
Ha.haw, :\Iary 53
Hatliff, Ann 64
Hatliff, Veronica 75
Rav, Evelonne 53
Heaves. Fredia 75
Hedmond , Darrvl 64
Reliford , Dwight 75
Rentie . Debra 53
Rhodes. Willie J . 36
Hichards . Machelle 64
Hichards .Sharon 64
Richardson , Carmelita 36
Richey, Mark 53
Riddle , Cecil 75
Riddle. Joe 75
Rieves. Kemuel 75
Hiley . Charlotte 75
Roane. Hobert H. 17
Roberson , Anthony 64
Roberts , Clifford 36
Rob rts , Dorothy 53
Robinson . Acquanetta 36
Robin son . Claresta 75
Robinson . Joyce 53
Rogers . Alfreda 36
Rogers , Charnice 75
Rogers , Curtis 18
Rogers , Hazel 75
Rogers . Ivory 64
Rogers . Lee 36
Rogers . Mary 36
Hollie, Christine 75
Rollie. Quinton 64
Rollins, Carl 53
Roseburrow . Marv 37
Ross , Thelma 53 •
Routt . James 75
Rue. Eric 75
Rue . Janice 37
Huff, Clifford 64

S
Safford , Louise 64
Sailor. Alice 53
Samuels , Jacqueline 53
Sanders. Dianne 64
Sanders , Donald 64
Sanders. Johnnie 75
Saulaberry . Linda 53
Saunders , Millicent 75
Sayers, Stephen 37
Scott, Glenda 75
Scott , Lcona 53
Scott . Margaret 53
Scott. Maxine 75
Scott. Norma 53
Scott, Hosie 53
Sell, Martha J . 1l
Settle, Aumene 76
Shaw . Hobin 76
Shelby. Harold 76
Shelton, Charlotte D. 18
Shelby, Orville 53
Shields, Kenneth 37
Shoates , Alfreda 37
Shockey. Velma 76
Shumate. Janice 37
Silvers. Denise 76
Simmons. Fannie 18
Simpson. Haymond 76
Sims, Carolyn 18
Slaughter . Leon 37
Smith . Donald \8
Smith, Ella 37

Smith . Gerald 76
Smith . Harve v 76
Smith . J ames 76
Smith , Juanita 76
Smith , Karen 76
Smith . Kathrvn W. 18
Smith . :\Ierita E . 18
Smith .Dla 37
Smith . Quentin 37
Smith . Randolph 37
Smith . Honald 37
Smith, Willa 76
Smith, William 38
Stafford , John 18
Steele , Pa tricia 76
Stewart , Kathv 76
Stewart , Linda 37
Stewart, Rita 37
Stewart.Dtsi 76
Stone . Mvron 76
Strong, Debra 76
Spencer. Marvin 76
Swinton , Grace 18

T
Tate. Billie 18
Tate. Vincent 38
Tavlor , Joan 76
Tavlor , John 38
Taylor. Linda 76
Tavlor, Verma lee 76
Thomas, Andrew 38
Thomas. Dell 76
Thompson , Barbara 38
Thompson , Belinda 38
Thompson , Cynthia 76
Thompson , Eddie 38
Thompson . George 54
Thompson . Stephanie 76
Thompson . Terrell 54
Thompson .
Thornton. Carol 76
Tinnin . Phillip 54
Tinnin . Terrence 76
Topps, Bessie 38
Townsel. Sharon 76
Townsell . John 38
Tunley, Leroy 38
Turner. Janet 76
Turner. Patricia 54

V
Vaughn . Jo eph

W
Walker , Benjamin 76
Walker. Cheryl 76
Walker , Christine 76
Walker, Claretta 76
Walker , Kathrvn E . 19
Walker. Richard 76
Walker. Victoria 76
Wallace , Oliver 54
Walton . Benita 76
Walton, Carolyn 76
Ward . Brenda J . 19
Ward. Elmer 54
Ward . Stevie 39
Warder. Carol 76
Warner , Maxine 77
Warren. Carol 39
Warrick . Calma 54
Washington . Booker 77
Washington . Diane 77
Washington . John 77
Washington . Joyce 77
Washington . Willie J . 19
Waters. Holand 54
Watkins, Margaret 77
Watson. Ulvsses 77
Watson, Vera 54
Watson, Virgie L. 19
Watkins, Brenda 54

Wattree . Donna 54
Wa tr ee . Pamela 54
Watree . Hegin ald 77
Watts , Donna 77
Watts . Lvnn etta 77
Weathersb v, Linda 54
Weav er, Dian e 77
Webb. Rosetta . '. 19
Well . Debor ah 77
Well s , Linda 77
Welton , Jabors 54
Westbrooks , Gr egory 77
West . Cha r les B. 10
Wheeler , J a cquline 39
Wheeler . J o hlvn 54
White . Allen 54
White . Frank 39
Whit e , Ivorv 39
White . Jo yce A. \9
whue. Kevin 77
\\nite . Linda 54
\\nite . Margaret 54
White . Marvin 77
White, Mona 77
White, 'ancv 55
White, Roosevelt 39
White . Steven 55
Whittlev . Marvin 77
Whitmore , Ca lvin 19
Williams , Billv 55
Williams , Ca ri 77
Williams . Danielv 77
Williams . Darrel] 77
Williams . Deborah 77
Williams , Gloriou 77
Williams , Harold 39
Williams , Jetta 55
Williams . Janett 77
Williams . Jacquelyn 77
Williams. .Iennetta 77
Williams , Judv 55
Williams . Linda 39
Williams . Lucinda 77
Williams. :\Ialcum 39
Williams . Mattie 77
Williams , Mvrtle H. 19
Williams . I 'ed 77
Williams . O. D. 55
Williams . Patricia 39
William . Sharon 77
Williams. hirlev 39
Williams. hirlev 55
Williams , Jo. epti 40
Williams , Terry 77
Williams , Victor 77
Williamson . Albert 77
Wilcox , William 77
Willi . Frank 77
Willis . Garv 77
Wil on. Yvonne 77
Winstead , Llovd 77
Witcher. Herman 77
Woods. Jessie 55
Woods. Juanita 77
Words, Valarie 77
Worford . Brenda 77
Wren , Trevino 55
Wright , Michael 55
Wright , Hobert 40
Wroten, Daniel 55
Wyatt, Deborah 78

. Y
Yancev, Marva 78
Yarber. Yvonne 55
Yeargan . Rodney 78
York, Pauline 55
Young . Gregory 55
Young . Lonnarhea 78

Z
Zanders. Gail 40

\ 5\



152

AUTOGRAPHS



AUTOGRAPHS

153



\ii
WALSWORTHIII ""h., iii, u\ ,














	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152
	0153
	0154
	0155
	0156
	0157
	0158
	0159
	0160
	0161
	0162
	0163
	0164

